Here's a compilation for Heptathlon individual event which would cover almost all of Hepta

results since 1981. Aim for target score of up to 5500 and include dnf competitions.

I hope these lists will deepen your interest in women's combined.

Acknowledgment ; Many thanks to Nestor for giving an opportunity to introduce my works.

Yoshiaki OIKAWA (ATFS/JAPAN) ; neversay-arek@nifty.com

All-time Heptathlon individual event lists

Ver. 5 August 31, 2023

; results in 2023

(100 Performances— 100 Rankers)

WR, Heptathlon WB & Rankers in Bold

[100mH] <sub 13.20 > Wind <= 4.0m/s Last update August 19, 2023
Pfm Rank Mark Wind Heptathletes Nat HeptaScore Event  Venue *Date

1 1 1254 1.3 Jessica Ennis-Hill GBR 6955 OlyG London 2012. 8. 3
2 12,58 0.4 Kendell Williams USA 6415 W Ch Doha 2019.10. 2
3 12.62 2.9 Eunice Barber FRA 6889 Alres 2005. 6. 4

4 1264 0.3 Sabine John (Paetz) GDR 6946 N Ch  Potsdam 1984.5. 5 (WR)
5 12.65 0.5 Yordanka Donkova BUL 6139 N Ch  Sofia 1982.7. 3
12.65 0.5 Yordanka Donkova 6187 EUCp Sofia 1983. 9.10
5 12.65 2.8 Hyleas Fountain USA 6667 USCh Eugene 2008. 6.22
5 12.65 1.3 Jessica Zelinka CAN 6480 OlyG London 2012. 8. 3

8 12.69 0.5 Jackie Joyner-Kersee USA 7291 OlyG  Seoul 1988.9.23 WR

10 12.70 1.3 Hyleas Fountain 5084(6) Oly G London 2012. 8. 3
12.71 0.4 Sabine John 6813 OD Potsdam 1984. 7.20

12.71  -0.9 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 7215 US OT Indianapolis 1988. 7.15 (WR)
9 12.74 0.2 Michelle Perry USA 6124 Oly G  Athinai 2004. 8.20
10 12.75 0.7 Anna Hall USA 6988 Hypo  Gotzis 2023. 5.27
A12.76  -0.6 dJessica Zelinka A6599 N Ch Calgary 2012. 6.27
12.77  NWI Jackie Joyner-Kersee 6878 USCh New York 1991. 6.12
12.77 2.3 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 6606  Gwill G Sankt Petersburg  1994. 7.25
12.78 0.5 Eunice Barber dnf2» W Ch  Edmonton 2001. 8. 4
12.78 2.2 Sabine John 6595 EUCp Krefeld 1985.9. 7
20 12.78 0.4 Hyleas Fountain 6619 OlyG Beijing 2008. 8.15
11 12.78 1.0 Nadine Visser NED 6355  Hypo Goétzis 2017. 5.27
11 12.78 1.6 Erica Bougard USA 6663 US Ch Des Moines 2019. 7.27
11  12.78 0.4 Taliyah Brooks USA dnf4) W Ch  Budapest 2023. 8.19
12.79  NWI Jackie Joyner-Kersee 6783  Gwill G Seattle 1990. 7.22
12.80 1.5 Erica Bougard 6725  Hypo Gotzis 2018. 5.26
12.81 -2.5 Jackie Joyner-Kersee w6701 MSR Azusa 1990. 4.19
12.81 0.0 dJessica Ennis-Hill 6906  Hypo Gotzis 2012. 5.26
12.81 -0.7 Nadine Visser 6344 W Ch  Beijing 2015. 8.22
14 1281 1.9 Allie Jones USA 6234 Pacl2 Walnut 2023. 5.13
12.82 3.9 Michelle Perry w6059 Arles 2004. 6. 5
12.82 -0.1 Kendell Williams 6564 US Ch Sacramento 2017. 6.24
15 12.83 -0.3 Svetlana Buraga URS 6597 Minsk 1988.7. 1
15 12.83 2.8 Virginia Johnson USA 6247 USOT Eugene 2008. 6.27
12.83 1.5 Jessica Zelinka 6270 Com G Glasgow 2014. 7.29
12.83 1.4 Kendell Williams 6225 NCAA Eugene 2016. 6.10
17 12.84 0.5 Cindy Roleder GER dnf(4) Hypo  Gotzis 2016. 5.28
12.84 0.0 dJessica Ennis-Hill 6775 Oly G  Rio de Janeiro 2016. 8.12
12.84 1.7 Kendell Williams 6412  Hypo Gotzis 2019. 5.25
12.84 1.6 Kendell Williams 6610 USCh Des Moines 2019. 7.27

40 12.85 0.2 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 7148  Gwill G Moskva 1986.7. 6 (WR)
12.85 0.5 Sabine John 6897 OlyG  Seoul 1988. 9.23
18 12.85 0.4 Liliana Nastase ROU 6568 N Cp Bucuresti 1989. 6. 3
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100 32 12.98 1.7 Alex Gochenour USA 5804  SEC Tuscaloosa 2016. 5.13
12.99 -0.5 Adriana Rodriguez CUB 6313 La Habana 2021. 6.18
13.00 -0.1 Anastasiya Mokhnyuk UKR 6331 Hypo  Gétzis 2015. 5.30
13.00 0.0 Akela Jones BAR 6173 Oly G  Rio de Janeiro 2016. 8.12
13.00 1.7 Payton Stumbaugh USA 6023 SEC Columbia 2017. 5.11
13.02 -1.5 Glynis Nunn AUS 6387 Oly G Los Angeles 1984. 8. 3
13.02 2.2 Tiffany Lott-Hogan USA 6042 TexR  Austin 1997. 4. 2
13.02 1.7 Celeste Mucci AUS 5113(6) Hypo  Gétzis 2019. 5.25
12.8h  NWI Irina Pestrikova URS 6009h Leningrad 1982. 7. 2
13.04 2.0 Margit Palombi HUN 5925 NCh  Budapest 1985. 7.28
13.04 NWI Cindy Greiner USA 6203 Boise 1991. 4.12
13.04 0.1 Jane Flemming AUS 3847(4) Hypo Goétzis 1993. 5.29
12.8h 1.6 Taisia Dobrovitskaya RUS 6326h Minsk 1993.6. 5
13.04 1.9 Svetlana Gendzilov ISR 5763 Minsk 2001. 6. 6
13.04 2.7 Shakeia Pinnick USA 5933 US Ch Des Moines 2013. 6.20
13.04 0.4 Chari Hawkins USA 6366 W Ch  Budapest 2023. 8.19
13.056 0.8 Judy Simpson GBR 6623 EUCh Stuttgart 1986. 8.29
13.05 1.5 Yuqing Zhu CHN 6394 N Ga Beijing 1993. 9.11
13.05 0.5 Shelia Burrell USA 6472 W Ch  Edmonton 2001. 8. 4
13.05 0.4 Marthe Koala BUR 5328(6) W Ch  Doha 2019.10. 2
13.07 1.5 Clova Court GBR dnf CWG  Victoria 1994. 8.22
13.07 0.8 Sharon Hanson USA 6352 USOT Atlanta 1996. 6.14
13.07 2.2 Kaylon Eppinger USA 5888 USCh Eugene 2015. 6.27
13.07 0.5 Laura Ikauniece LAT 6622  Hypo Goétzis 2016. 5.28
13.07 2.0 Carolin Schifer GER 6667 Ratingen 2017. 6.24
13.08 1.7 Jamie McNeair USA 6287 USOT Atlanta 1996. 6.14
13.09 0.4 Anna Bogdanova RUS 6465 OlyG  Beijing 2008. 8.15
13.09 0.6 Maria Huntington FIN 6339 Lappeenranta 2019. 8. 3

60 13.09 0.6 Katarina Johnson-Thompson GBR 6981 WCh Doha 2019.10. 2
13.09 2.4 Erin Marsh USA 5839 USOT Eugene 2021. 6.26
13.09 -0.8 Anouk Vetter NED 6689 Oly G  Tokyo 2021. 8. 4

A13.10 3.3 Marlene Harmon USA Aw6215 Air Force Academy 1983.7. 1
13.10 1.6 Chantal Beaugeant FRA 6702 Hypo  Gétzis 1988. 6.18
13.10 0.8 DeDee Nathan USA 6327 USOT Atlanta 1996. 6.14
13.10 1.0 Sabine Braun GER 6787 Ratingen 1997. 5.31
13.10 NWI Gretchen Quintana CUB 5764 Santiago de Cuba  2006. 3. 3
13.11 0.8 Anke Behmer (Vater) GDR 6733 Talence 1988. 7.16
13.12 2.8 Jacquelyn Johnson USA 6347 USOT Eugene 2008. 6.27
13.12 0.9 Karolina Tyminska POL 6544 W Ch  Daegu 2011. 8.29
13.12 1.3 Angela Whyte USA 6018 MSR  Azusa 2014. 4.16
13.12 0.5 Maria Huntington FIN 6074 Turku 2020. 8.15
13.13 1.6 Mona Steigauf GER 6546 WUG  Catania 1997. 8.26
13.13 1.0 Denise Lewis GBR 6831  Déca Talence 2000. 7.29
13.13 1.8 Lyudmila Blonska UKR 6733 NCh Kyiv 2007. 8. 3
13.13 2.8 Diana Pickler USA 6257 USOT Eugene 2008. 6.27
13.13  -1.2 Dafne Schippers NED 6545 Hypo  Gétzis 2014. 5.31
13.14 NWI Yekaterina  Smirnova URS 6317h WUG  Edmonton 1983.7. 6
13.14 0.6 Sibylle Thiele GDR 6635 Gwill G Moskva 1986. 7. 6

80 13.14 2.7 Chery Wilson USA w5916 USCh Norwalk 1990. 6.12
13.14 0.2 Jennifer Oeser GER 6663 Ratingen 2011. 7.10
13.14 -0.6 Nia Ali USA 5870 Azusa 2016. 4.13
13.14 3.5 Tyra Gittens TTO w6274 College Station 2021. 4.10
13.15 1.4 Remigija Nazaroviené LTU 6451  Déca Talence 1996. 9.14
13.15 1.1 Carolina Kluft SWE 6824 Hypo  Gétzis 2005. 5.28
13.15 0.9 Nikki Larch-Miller USA 5806 NCAA Eugene 2015. 6.10
13.16 2.1 Maria Nowak POL w6279 WUG Sheffield 1991. 7.20
13.16 -0.4 Katerina Cachova CZE 6328 Kladno 2016. 6.10



13.17 NWI Sabine Everts FRG 6326 NCh Ulm 1982. 8.14
13.17 1.2 Lasena Golding JAM 5750 Gainesville 1998. 5.21
13.17 3.0 Michaela Hejnova CZE w6174 Arles 2004. 6. 5
13.17 1.0 Karin Ruckstuhl NED 6423 EU Ch Géteborg 2006. 8. 7
13.17 0.3 Noor Vidts BEL 6571 OlyG  Tokyo 2021. 8. 4
13.17 0.7 Annik Kalin SUI 6464 W Ch  Eugene 2022. 7.17
13.18 NWI Magalys Garcia CUB 6189 CAC Guatemala 1995. 5.16
13.18 0.9 Viorica Tigau ROU 6289 Bucuresti 2000. 6.24
13.18 0.4 Kelly Sotherton GBR 6517 Oly G  Beijing 2008. 8.15
13.18 0.7 Adrianna Sulek POL 6480 Hypo  Gétzis 2023. 5.27
13.19 0.4 Elisabeth Anghel ROU 6361 NCp  Bucuresti 1989. 6. 3
13.19 1.5 Gea Johnson USA 6323 Long Beach 1992. 5.27
13.19 1.8 Urszula Wlodarczyk POL 6269 EUCp Lyon 1994. 7. 2
102 13.19 0.6 Celeste Mucci AUS 5915 Com G Gold Coast 2018. 4.12
NWI : no wind indicator /or wind unknown *Date : at 100H, HdJ, SP & 200, 1st day of the competitions
WR : current Heptathlon world record dnf : apply only 1st day disclaimer (less than 5 events)
(WR): former Heptathlon world record
[ Doping violation ]
== 13.11 1.8 Tatyana Chernova RUS 6773 Kladno 2011. 6.15
[ High Jump] <Above 1m87> Last update July 13, 2023
1 1 2.02 Nafissatou  Thiam BEL 6819  Déca Talence 2019. 6.22
2.01 Nafissatou Thiam 6806  Hypo Gotzis 2018. 5.26
1.98 Nafissatou Thiam 6810 OlyG Rio de Janeiro 2016. 8.12
2 1.98 Katarina Johnson-Thompson GBR 6523 Oly G  Rio de Janeiro 2016. 8.12
1.98 Nafissatou Thiam 7013  Hypo Goétzis 2017. 5.27
1.98 Nafissatou Thiam 6628 EU Ch Minchen 2022. 8.17
3 1.97 Tia Hellebaut BEL 6201  Hypo Goétzis 2006. 5.27
1.97 Nafissatou Thiam 6423 EU Ch Ziirich 2014. 8.14
4 1.96 Christine Stanton AUS 5700 Adelaide 1985. 1.25
10 5 1.95 Malgorzata Nowak POL 6616 WUG  Kobe 1985. 8.30
5 1.95 Tatyana Blokhina RUS 6484 Rostov 1992. 5.16
5 1.95 Jessica Ennis-Hill GBR 6383 Desenzano 2007. 5. 5
5 1.95 Carolina Kluft SWE 7032 WCh  Osaka 2007. 8.25
5 1.95 Akela Jones BAR 6307 MSR  Norwalk 2016. 4.13
1.95 Katarina Johnson-Thompson 6691  Hypo Gotzis 2017. 5.27
1.95 Nafissatou Thiam 6784 W Ch  London 2017. 8. 5
5 1.95 Yorgelis Rodriguez CUB 6594 WCh London 2017.8. 5
1.95 Katarina Johnson-Thompson 6813  Hypo Gotzis 2019. 5.25
1.95 Katarina Johnson-Thompson 6981 W Ch  Doha 2019.10. 2
20 1.95 Nafissatou Thiam 6677 W Ch  Doha 2019.10. 2
1.95 Nafissatou Thiam 6947 W Ch  Eugene 2022. 7.17
5 1.95 Tyra Gittens TTO 6418 SEC College Station 2021. 5.13
12 1.94 Sabine Braun GER 6649 Oly G Barcelona 1992. 8. 1
1.94 Carolina Klift 7001 WCh  Paris 2003. 8.23
1.94 Carolina Kluft 6824  Hypo Gotzis 2005. 5.28
12 194 Morgan Lake GBR 6148 WJr Eugene 2014. 7.22
12 1.94 Nadine Broersen NED 6498 EU Ch Zirich 2014. 8.14
15  1.93 Monique Ewanje-Epee FRA 5867 N Ch  Athis-Mons 1985.7. 6
15  1.93 Jackie Joyner-Kersee USA 7215 USOT Indianapolis 1988. 7.15
1.93 Sabine Braun 6985  Hypo Gotzis 1992. 5.30

(WR)
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80 1.91 Nafissatou Thiam 6816 EU Ch Berlin 2018. 8. 9
1.91 Katarina Johnson-Thompson 6759 EU Ch Berlin 2018. 8. 9
1.91 Alysha Burnett AUS 5648 Canberra 2019. 1.12
1.91 Alina Shukh 6386 Luts’k 2020. 8.15
1.91 Alina Shukh 6215 NCh  Lutsk 2020. 8.29

40  1.90 Sibylle Thiele GDR 6465 EUJr Schwechat 1983. 8.27
1.90 Kristine Nitzsche GDR 6377 EUCp Sofia 1983. 9.10
1.90 Birgit Dressel 6144 vBUL  Mannheim 1984. 6. 8
1.90 Christine Stanton 5938 Perth 1985. 3. 3
1.90 Gabriela Mihalcea ROU 5793 Bucuresti 1985.5. 5
1.90 Irina Matyusheva URS 6152 Donetsk 1985. 8.27
1.90 Kim Hagger GBR 6259 3N Arles 1986. 5.17
1.90 Sigrid Kirchman AUT 5670  Hypo  Gétzis 1986. 5.24
1.90 Birgit Dressel 6377 N Ch Hannover 1986. 7.19
1.90 Malgorzata Nowak 6258 Talence 1986. 9.20
1.90 Yelena Davydova URS 6206  Hypo Goétzis 1987. 5.23
1.90 Svetlana Filatyeva URS 6270 EU Cp Arles 1987.17. 4
1.90 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 7128 WCh Roma 1987. 8.31
1.90 Trish King USA 5611 USOT Indianapolis 1988. 7.15
1.90 Terri Turner USA 5604 US OT Indianapolis 1988. 7.15

100 1.90 Cornelia Heinrich FRG 6453  Hypo  Gotzis 1989. 6.17
1.90 Sabine Braun 6496  Déca Talence 1992. 9. 4
1.90 Sabine Braun 6797 W Ch  Stuttgart 1993. 8.16
1.90 Yana Maksimava 6165 EUCp Lyon 1994. 7. 2
1.90 Sabine Braun 6617  Hypo Goétzis 1995. 5.27
1.90 Svetlana Kazanina KAZ 6038 Almaty 1997. 5.24
1.90 Sabine Braun 6739 W Ch  Athinai 1997. 8. 3
1.90 Tatyana Gordeyeva 6084 W Ch  Athinai 1997. 8. 3
1.90 Valentina Gotovska LAT 5549  E Cp/1 Tallinn 1997. 6.28
1.90 Carolina Kluft 6688 E Cp/2 Jyvaskyla 2005. 7. 4
1.90 Sharon Day-Monroe 6177 USCh Eugene 2009. 6.27
1.90 Hyleas Fountain USA 6735 USCh Des Moines 2010. 6.25
1.90 Nafissatou Thiam 6021 Bambous 2013. 4.18
1.90 Sharon Day-Monroe 6550 US Ch Des Moines 2013. 6.21
1.90 Alina Fyodorova UKR dnf(4) EUCp Tallinn 2013. 6.29
1.90 Katarina Johnson-Thompson 6682  Hypo Goétzis 2014. 5.31
1.90 Eliska Klucinova CZE 6460 Kladno 2014. 6.14
1.90 Yana Maksimava 6173 EUCp Torun 2014. 7. 5
1.90 Hanna Haradskya BLR 5812 EUCp Aubagne 2015. 7. 4
119 57 1.90 Barbara Nwaba USA 6494 USOT Eugene 2016. 7. 9
1.89 Marion Weser GDR 6070 N Ch  Halle 1981. 5.23
1.89 Sabine Everts FRG 6523 vURS  Mannheim 1982. 6. 9
1.89 Iris Kiinstner FRG 6194 vURS Mannheim 1982. 6. 9
1.89 Jane Frederick USA 6471 USCh Westwood 1983. 6.21
1.89 Heidrun Geissler GDR 6096 vURS Dresden 1985.7. 6
1.89 Zuzana Lajbnerova CZE 6224 WUG  Zagreb 1987. 7.13
1.89 Amber Welty USA 5012 Moscow,ID 1988. 5.19
1.89 Larissa Nikitina URS 7007 N Ch Bryansk 1989. 6.10
1.89 Orlane M.L. dos Santos BRA 5723 Iba Ch Manaus 1990. 9.14



80

105

1.89
1.89
1.89
1.89
1.89
1.89
1.89
1.89
1.89
1.89
1.89
1.89
1.89
1.89
1.89
1.89
1.89
1.89
1.88
1.88
1.88
1.88
1.88
1.88
1.88
1.88
1.88
1.88
1.88
1.88
1.88
1.88
1.88
1.88
1.88
1.88
1.88
1.88
1.88

Cris
Irina
Miaolan
Fang
Carrisa
Svetlana
Orisis
Marie
Kylie
Izabela
Allison
Ulyana
Kristina
Brianne
Mariya
Margarita
Niamh
Sofie
Valentina
Beate
Marianna
Svetla
Xiuhong
Satu
Cindy
Irina
Odille
Irina
Julia
Sherry
Irina
Yelena
Yelena
Rebecca
Anna
Lyudmila
Kristina
Makrba
Claudia

Hall

Tyukhay

Ma

Wang

Yasen
Moskalets
Pedroso
Collonvillé
Wheeler
Mikolajczyk
Barwise
Aleksandrova
Korolyova
Theisen-Eaton
Pavlova
Korneychuk
Emerson
Dokter
Dimitrova
Holzapfel
Maslennikova
Dimitrova

Fu
Ruotsalainen
Greiner
Belova
Lesage
Vostrikova
Bennett
Morrow
Naumenko
Chernyavskaya
Prokhorova
Jones
Bogdanova
Yosipenko
Savitskaya
Alcide

Conte

USA
RUS
CHN
CHN
USA
RUS
CUB
FRA
AUS
POL
USA
RUS
RUS
CAN
RUS
RUS
GBR
NED
BUL
GER
URS
BUL
CHN
FIN
USA
RUS
FRA
URS
GBR
AUS
KAZ
RUS
RUS
GBR
RUS
UKR
RUS
LCA
ESP

5936 NCAA
6478
6750 N Ga
5896 N Ga
5518
6575 W Ch

A5715 IAC
6350  Déca
6369 Oly G
5910
5628
5995 N Cp
5776 N Cp
6808  Hypo
5862
5798
6253 W dr
6256  EUu23
6368  Spart
5771
6416 Gwill G
6041 W dr
6126 N Ch
6404 W Ch
6223 Us oT
6845 Oly G
6141 Oly G
6364

wb747
5722 N Ch
6078
6179 N Ch
6694 W Ch
5254
6452  Hypo
6361 Hypo
6681 N Ch
5882
6029

Austin
Yekaterinburg
Beijing
Beijing
Mineapolis
Goteborg
Medelin
Talence
Beijing
Kladno
Annapolis
Adler

Adler
Gotzis
Adler

Adler
Tempere
Espoo
Moskva
Ulm
Moskva
Athinai
Beijing
Tokyo

New Orleans
Barcelona
Barcelona
Krasnodar
Alhama de Murcia
Hobart
Almaty
Tula
Edmonton
Arles
Gotzis
Gotzis
Cheboksary
Fayetteville
Arona

1992. 6. 3
1992. 8. 2
1993. 9.11
1993. 9.11
1995. 5.18
1995. 8. 9
1996. 5.11
1997. 9.13
2008. 8.15
2012.6. 9
2014. 5. 2
2015. 5.11
2015. 5.11
2015. 5.30
2017.5.13
2017.5.13
2018. 7.12
2023. 7.13
1983. 6.18
1984. 8.25
1986. 7. 6
1986. 7.18
1991. 6. 4
1991. 8.26
1992. 6.20
1992. 8. 1
1992.8. 1
1994. 5.17
1996. 5. 4
1999. 2.26
2000. 5.27
2000. 7.22
2001. 8. 4
2002. 6. 1
2008. 5.31
2009. 5.30
2012. 6. 2
2013. 4. 7
2021. 6.12

[ Unconfirmed results ; lack of basic info. ]

1.90

[ Shot Put ]
1 17.31
2 17.29
17.03
17.02
3 16.98

Andrea

Breder

<Above 14m95 >

Austra
Natalya
Austra
Austra

Svetlana

Skujyté
Dobrynska
Skujyté
Skujyté

Ovchinnikova

FRG

LTU
UKR

URS

6599 Oly G
6733 Oly G
6380 W Ch

3702() Oly G

< Deca & Hepta Handbook 1989 (Edited by F.Zarnowski (US) >

1985. 7.13

Last update July 13, 2023

London
Beijing
Osaka

Beijing

6125h N Cp/qf Leningrad

2012. 8. 3
2008. 8.15
2007. 8.25
2008. 8.15
1985. 7.19
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20

40

10
11

12

13
14
14

16.94
16.92
16.90
16.90
16.81
16.81
16.80
16.78
16.72
16.71
16.69
16.68
16.67
16.61
16.60
16.60
16.49
16.49
16.48
16.47
16.45
16.45
16.43
16.42
16.41
16.40
16.39
16.37
16.37
16.35
16.35
16.35
16.35
16.33
16.33
16.31
16.31
16.30
16.30
16.28
16.28
16.27
16.25
16.25
16.23
16.23
16.23
16.21
16.18

Natalya
Austra
Vera
Vera
Natalya
Austra
Svetlana
Svetlana
Austra
Austra
Austra
Vera
Austra
Austra
Natalya
Austra
Vera
Austra
Natalya
Vera
Valentina
Larissa
Svetlana
Svetlana
Vera
Austra
Malgorzata
Lyudmila
Austra
Svetlana
Austra
Natalya
Natalya
Malgorzata
Austra
Natalya
Austra
Jane
Austra
Lyudmila
Natalya
Natalya
Austra
Anouk
Bugrlinde
Sabine
Austra
Vera

Natalya

Kurotsyna URS
Skujyté
Yepimashko BLR
Yepimashko
Sazanovich BLR
Skujyté
Ovchinnikova
Ovchinnikova
Skujyté
Skujyté
Skujyté
Yepimashko
Skujyté
Skujyté
Grachova
Skujyté
Yepimashko
Skujyté
Dobrynska

URS

Yepimashko
BUL
URS

Dimitrova
Nikitina
Ovchinnikova
Ovchinnikova
Yepimashko
Skujyté
Nowak
Kolyadina
Skujyté
Ovchinnikova
Skujyté
Dobrynska

POL
URS

Dobrynska
Nowak
Skujyté
Dobrynska
Skujyté
Frederick
Skujyté
Kolyadina

USA

Dobrynska
Grachova
Skujyté
Vetter
Pollak

John
Skujyté
Yepimashko

NED
GDR
GDR

Grachova

5640
6386
5829
5819
6524
6338
6251
6193
6275
6297
6206
5461
6235
6360
5964
6101
5157
6493
6485
5657
6409
7007
6119
6157
5791
6435
6352
6412
6277
5267(6)
6077
6268
6429
6104
6233
6327
5245
6502
6316
6541
6537
6477
6337
6867
5926
6897
6204
5404
6646

Hypo

W Ch
E Cp/2
N Ch
N Ch
EU Ch
W Ch
E Cp/1

Hypo
EU Ch

E Cp/1
N Ch
Hypo
Déca
N Ch
EU Cp
N Ch

Oly G
EU Ch
vGDR
Hypo

W Ch
Hypo
Déca
Gerr
Hypo
W Ch
EU Ch
W Ch
Déca
Spart
Déca
vGDR
E Cp/2
W Ch

Oly G
Hypo

N Ch

Gorkiy
Gotzis
Minsk
Arles
Paris
Ribeira Brava
Leningrad
Moskva
Miinchen
Daegu
Jyviskyla
Desenzano
Gotzis
Helsinki
Kishinyov
Jyviskyla
Minsk
Gotzis
Talence
Minsk
Sofia
Bryansk
Lage
Leningrad
Brest
Athinai
Stuttgart
Neubrandenburg
Gotzis
Gotzis
Paris
Gotzis
Talence
Slupsk
Gotzis
Osaka
Amsterdam
Roma
Talence
Moskva
Talence
Halle
Maribor
Eugene
Halle
Seoul
Gotzis
Hexam
Moskva

1985.
2005.
2004.
2005.
2003.
2011.
1985.
1982.
2002.
2011.
2005.
2004.
2008.
2005.
1981.
2008.
2006.
2012.
2009.
2001.
1983.
1989.
1982.
1984.
2001.
2004.
1986.
1984.
2007.
1983.
2003.
2008.
2008.
1986.
2004.
2007.
2016.
1987.
2012.
1983.
2011.
1982.
2007.
2022.
1981.
1988.
2011.
2004.
1982.

5.31
8. 6
9.19
6.28
6. 7
5.26
9.19
6. 6
9.10
6.10
9.18
8.11
7.22
8.20
8.29
6. 2
5.26
5.28
8.23
5.31
9.12
8. 2
5.29
8.25
7. 8
8.31
9.15
6.18
9.17
6.19
7.7
7.17
7. 4
9.23
5.28
7.17
8. 1



16.17 Austra Skujyté 6087 EUu23 Amsterdam 2001. 7.14

16 16.17 Antoinette =~ Nana Djimou FRA 6458 EU Ch Amsterdam 2016. 7. 8
16.16 Sabine John 6813 OD Potsdam 1984. 7.20
16.14 Lyudmila Kolyadina 6383 Leningrad 1982. 7.17
16.14 Natalya Dobrynska 6539 W Ch  Daegu 2011. 8.29

60 16.13 Austra Skujyté 5985  Hypo  Gotzis 2016. 5.28
16.12 Svetlana Ovchinnikova 6155 N Cp Kyiv 1984. 5. 5
16.12 Larissa Nikitina 6847 WUG  Duisburg 1989. 8.28
16.12 Larissa Nikitina 6492  Gwill G Sankt Petersburg  1994. 7.25

17 16.12 Denise Lewis GBR 6724 W Ch  Sevilla 1999. 8.21
16.11 Natalya Grachova 6589 vFRG  Ahlen 1984.9. 8

18 16.10 Kristine Nitzsche GDR 6377 EUCp Sofia 1983. 9.10
19 16.08 Svetlana Bystrova URS 6116 NCh  Kyiv 1988.8. 1
16.07 Natalya Grachova 6121 N Cp/sf Poltava 1982. 5.19
16.07 Valentina Dimitrova 6453 Gotzis 1983. 5.28

20 16.07 Kym Carter USA 6371 US Ch Knoxville 1994. 6.14
16.07 Austra Skujyté 6061 NCAA Baton Rouge 2002. 5.29
16.06 Tatyana Gudyenko URS 6151h Kharkov 1981. 9.29
16.06 Austra Skujyté 6112 WCh  Edomonton 2001. 8. 5
16.05 Lyudmila Kolyadina 6363 N Ch Kyiv 1984. 6.20
16.05 Sabine John 6659 E.Berlin 1988. 7.18
16.04 Austra Skujyté 6155 E Cp/2 Maribor 2002. 6.29
16.03 Valentina Dimitrova 6246 N Ch  Sofia 1983. 7.23
16.02 Cornelia Heinrich FRG 4743() Hypo  Gotzis 1988. 6.18
16.00 Sibylle Thiele GDR 6635  Gwill G Moskva 1986. 7. 6

80 16.00 Jackie Joyner-Kersee USA 7128 WCh Roma 1987. 8.31
15.99 Larissa Nikitina 6875 EUCp Helmond 1989. 7.15
15.98 Julia Machtig GER 6345 Ratingen 2012. 6.14
15.95 Ghada Shouaa SYR 6780 Oly G  Atlanta 1996. 7.27
15.92 Irina Vostrikova RUS 6390 N Ch  Krasnodar 1997. 5.21
15.91 Jane Frederick 6412 Lage 1982. 9.18
15.91 Jane Frederick 6678 0D Potsdam 1984. 7.20
15.91 Cornelia Heinrich 6338 N Ch Bernhausen 1989.9. 9
15.91 Anouk Vetter 6426  Hypo Gotzis 2018. 5.26
15.90 Elmira Sokhkovtinova UKR 5966 Odessa 1999. 5.20
15.90 Natalya Sazanovich 6539 W Ch  Edmonton 2001. 8. 5
15.90 Austra Skujyté 6345 Tucson 2004. 3.23
15.88 Irina Vostrikova 6106 Desenzano 1995. 5.13
15.88 Natalya Dobrynska 6778 EU Ch Barcelona 2010. 7.30
15.87 Svetlana Ovchinnikova 6121 Lenigrad 1982. 7. 2
15.86 Natalya Sazanovich 6341 EU Ch Minchen 2002. 8. 9
15.82 Natalya Dobrynska 6444 W Ch Berlin 2009. 8.15
15.80 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 7291 Oly G  Seoul 1988. 9.23
15.79 Julia Michtig 6430 Ratingen 2013. 6.15

29 15.79 Odile Ahouanwanou BEN 6274 Ratingen 2021. 6.19
100 15.78 Irina Vostrikova 6163 Desenzano 1998. 5.16
15.75 Svetlana Ladokhina RUS 6053 NCh  Tula 2006. 6.12
15.73 Annie Kunz USA 6703 USOT Eugene 2021. 6.26
15.70 Maria Nowak POL 6023 EUCp Tallinn 1998. 7. 4
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60

80

15.62
15.61
15.61
15.60
15.60
15.55
15.50
15.50
15.50
15.50
15.48
15.47
15.41
15.41
15.41
15.40
15.40
15.38
15.37
15.36
15.34
15.32
15.32
15.31
15.31
15.31
15.30
15.28
15.27
15.26
15.23
15.23
15.21
15.19
15.19
15.17
15.16
15.15
15.15
15.15
15.14
15.13
15.12
15.10
15.10
15.09
15.09
15.08
15.08

Sharon
Vera
Yasmiany
Valda
Birgit
Jenelle
Svetla
Tatyana
Natalya
Riley
Urszula
Helga
Ramona
Remigija
Nafissatou
Nadezhda
Yasmina
Sara
Yekaterina
Saga
Marcela
Yelena
Katsyalina
Nadezhda
Yekaterina
Elisabet
Tatyana
Laurian
Kristina
Anke

Nina
Sarah
Eliska
Wenxiang
Urté

Niina
DeDee

Ute
Tatyana
Jolanda
Olga
Aleksandra
Yuqing
Valentina
Kamila
Nicola
Svetlana
Iraida

Sabine

Day-Monroe
Yurchenko
Pedroso
Ruskite
Clarius
Rogers
Dimitrova
Blokhina
Gremanyuk
Cooks
Wlodarczyk
Nusko
Neubert
Nazaroviené
Thiam
Vinogradova
Azizzi
Gambetta
Gordiyenko
Vanninen
Koblasova

Martsenyuk

Netsviatayeva

Tkachenko
Smirnova
Hallerback
Shpak
Hoos
Savitskaya
Behmer
Golovina
Lagger
Klucinova
Wang

Bacianskaité

Kelo
Nathan
Rompf
Alisevich
Keizer
Yakovleva
Butvina
Zhu
Savchenko
Chudzik
Gautier
Sokolova
Steyepanova

Braun

USA
URS
CUB
URS
GER
USA
BUL
RUS
BLR
USA
POL
FRG
GDR
LTU
BEL
URS

GER
URS
FIN

TCH
URS
BLR
URS
URS
SWE
URS
NED
RUS
GDR
URS
AUT
CZE

CHN
LTU
FIN

USA
FRG
BLR
NED
URS
RUS
CHN
URS
POL
GBR
RUS
URS
GER

6458
6371
5891
6335h
6478
6018
6470
6478
5421
6160
6228
6016
6788
6566
6819
6213
6392
5409
6295
6317
5907
6551
6054
dnf(3)
6344
5632
6539
6061
6681
6371
5930h
6026
6182
6083
5790
5670
6317
6102
5842
6370
6399
5887
6211
6179
6471
4687(6)
6591
6056
6739

US Ch
N Cp

Hypo
NCAA

Déca

Déca

Hypo
vURS
W Ch

Déca

W Ch

N Ch
EUu23
E Cp/C

Déca

N Ch

Hypo
N Ch
EU Ch

Hypo
N Ch
NCAA

US Ch
N Ch
N Ch
Oly G
N Cp
EU Cp
W Ch
Druz Jr
W Ch
EU Cp
N Ch
Spart
W Ch

Eugene
Lvov

La Habana
Tallinn
Gotzis
Austin
Brescia
Talence
Minsk
Chula Vista
Talence
Gotzis
Kyiv
Athinai
Talence
Irkutsk
Tokyo
Mannheim
Leningrad
Espoo
Graz
Minsk
Talence
Gotzis
Leningrad
Lerum
Minsk
Gotzis
Cheboksary
Athinai
Pyatigorsk
Gavle
Gotzis
Beijing
Austin
Visby
Indianapolis
Lage
Staiki
Beijing
Tashkent
Torun
Roma
Plovdiv
Berlin
Ibach

Tula
Moskva
Athinai

2015.
1987.
2012.
1988.
1992.
2023.
1993.
1995.
2006.
2021.
2000.
1988.
1981.
1997.
2019.
1988.
1991.
2012.
1981.
2023.
1983.
1988.
2014.
1981.
1985.
1995.
1988.
2007.
2012.
1982.
1981.
2019.
2016.
1994.
2023.
2007.
1997.
1981.
2005.
2008.
1982.
2014.
1987.
1984.
2009.
2000.
2004.
1983.
1997.

6.27
9.19
5. 4
6.15
5.30
6. 8
5.15
9.15
6. 7
4.24
7.30
6.18
6.27
8. 3
6.22
6.25
8.26
5.12
8. 1
7.13
9.10
7.1
9.20
5.23
8. 2
5.27
7.1
5.26
6. 2
9.9
7.12
7.11
5.28
6. 1
6. 8
6. 9
6.11
8. 8
6. 7
8.15
9.26
7.5
8.31
8. 3
8.15
7.1
6.22
5.25
8. 4

(WR)



15.07 Mareike Arndt GER 6000 N Ch  Kienbaum 2017. 8.12

15.06 Valentina Kurochkina URS 6393 N Cp Alma-Ata 1985. 9.13

15.06 Lyudmila Blonska UKR 6230 Odessa 1999. 5.20

15.06 Lilli Schwarzkopf GER  5319(8 Ratingen 2015. 6.27

15.05 Tonica Domniteanu ROU 6019 NCh  Bucuresti 1987. 6.13

15.05 Tamara Moshicheva URS 6109 Irkutsk 1988. 6.25

15.05 Carolina Kluft SWE 6719 Hypo  Gétzis 2006. 5.27

15.04 Galina Shulzhenko URS 6048 vFRG  Leningrad 1981. 6.13

15.04 Vanessa Grimm GER 6316  Hypo  Gétzis 2021. 5.29

15.03 Petra Vaideanu ROU 6020 5N Milan 1992. 6. 6

15.02 Aleksandra Butvina RUS 6058 Sochi 2008. 5.14

15.02 Chantae McMillan USA 6188 USOT Eugene 2012. 6.29

15.01 Tustina Nicolaescu ROU 5989  Bal u20 Pitesti 1987. 7.25

15.01 Alina Fyodorova UKR 6278 EUCp Aubagne 2015. 7. 4

15.00 Larisa Tarasyuk URS 5675 Krasnodar 1996. 5.19

14.99 Salsa Slack JAM 6141 Tucson 2015. 4. 9

14.98 Miaolan Ma CHN 6750 N Ga Beijing 1993. 9.11

14.97 Irina Tyukhy RUS 6604 Hypo  Gotzis 1995. 5.27

14.96 Natalya Roshchupkina RUS 6433 Ratingen 2001. 6.16

101  14.96 Anastasiya Mokhnyuk UKR 5211 EUCp Aubagne 2015. 7. 4
[200m] <sub 23.68 > Wind <= 4.0m/s Last update June 8, 2023

1 22.30 0.0 Jackie Joyner-Kersee USA 7215 US OT Indianapolis 1988. 7.15

2 2235 1.5 Dafne Schippers NED 6545 Hypo  Gétzis 2014. 5.31

22.56 1.6 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 7291 OlyG  Seoul 1988. 9.23

3 2273 4.0 Anke Behmer GDR 6805  Hypo Goétzis 1988. 6.18

22.73 1.9 Dafne Schippers 6360 Hypo  Gotzis 2012. 5.26

4 22.79 1.3 Katarina Johnson-Thompson GBR 6304  Hypo Goétzis 2016. 5.28

22.81 -2.9 Katarina Johnson-Thompson 6691  Hypo Gotzis 2017. 5.27

5 2283 -0.3 Jessica Ennis-Hill GBR 6955 OlyG London 2012. 8. 3

22.83 -0.3 Dafne Schippers 6324 OlyG London 2012. 8. 3

10 6 2284 -1.1 Heike Drechsler GER 6741  Déca Talence 1994. 9.10

6 2284 2.6 Natalya Roshchupkina RUS 6433 Ratingen 2001. 6.16

22.84 0.0 Dafne Schippers 6477 W Ch  Moskva 2013. 8.12

22.85 1.2 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 7158 USOF Houston 1986. 8. 1

22.86 -0.2 Katarina Johnson-Thompson 6558 W Ch  London 2017. 8. 5

22.88 1.9 Jessica Ennis-Hill 6906  Hypo Goétzis 2012. 5.26

22.88 1.5 Katarina Johnson-Thompson 6759 EU Ch Berlin 2018. 8. 9

8 2288 0.1 Anna Hall USA 6988 Hypo  Gotzis 2023. 5.27

22.89 1.5 Katarina Johnson-Thompson 6682  Hypo Gotzis 2014. 5.31

22.90 1.8 Dafne Schippers 6172  Hypo  Gotzis 2011. 5.28

20 9 2291 -0.1 Michelle Perry USA 6124 Oly G  Athinai 2004. 8.20

2291 -0.4 Dafne Schippers 6153  EUu20 Tallinn 2011. 7.21

10 22,92 NWI Shelia Burrell USA 6472 W Ch  Edomonton 2001. 8. 4

22.95 1.2 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 7128 WCh Roma 1987. 8.31

11 2298 1.1 Carolina Kluft SWE 7001  WCh  Paris 2003. 8.23

23.00 0.3 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 7148  Gwill G Moskva 1986. 7. 6

23.02 0.4 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 6979 USCh SandJose 1987. 6.23

(WR)

(WR)

(WR)



40

60

12
13
14

15
15

17

18

19

20

23.04
23.04
23.05
23.06
23.08
23.08
23.08
23.08
23.08
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.11
23.12
23.13
23.13
23.14
23.14
23.14
23.15
23.15
23.17
23.17
23.18
23.19
23.20
23.21
23.21
23.21
23.22
23.23
23.23
23.24
23.25
23.25
23.25
23.26
23.26
23.26
23.26
23.26
23.27
23.27
23.27
23.27
23.27
23.27
23.27

3.7 Anke

NWI Yordanka
1.3
2.4
-1.4

Ksenija
Svetla
Jackie
-1.6 Michelle
-1.5 Dafne
1.0 Katarina
1.4 Anna

1.6 Anke

0.0 Svetla
1.5 Louisa
2.8 Taliyah
1.8 Jessica
0.7 Jackie
1.2 Alyson
0.4 Anna

1.4 Ramona
0.6 Anke

1.2 Anna

0.9
0.3
0.4
1.1 Katarina
1.6 Svetlana
0.0 Jackie
NWI Anke

0.3
-0.3
0.3 Katarina
2.0 Payton
NWI Sabine
3.5 Nikki

2.8 Jackie
-0.2 Yordanka
1.2 Shelia

0.0 Jessica
0.7 Anke

0.3 Anke

1.5 Ellen

-0.1 Katarina
0.1
-0.1
0.2
0.5
2.0
-0.1
-1.5
0.3

Janice
Jessica

Emilia

Hyleas

Jessica

Katarina
Ramona
Maralize
Natalya
Carolina
Carolina
Jessica

Carolin

Behmer

BUL
EST
BUL

Donkova

Balta

Dimitrova
Joyner-Kersee
Perry

Schippers
Johnson-Thompson
Hall

Behmer

Dimitrova

GER
USA

Grauvogel
Brooks
Ennis-Hill
Joyner-Kersee
McKnight
Hall
Neubert
Behmer
Hall
Josephs
Ennis-Hill

Dimitrova

USA

GDR

RSA

BUL
Johnson-Thompson
Buraga URS
Joyner-Kersee
Behmer
Fountain USA
Ennis-Hill
Johnson-Thompson

USA
GDR

USA

Stumbaugh
John
Larch-Miller
Joyner-Kersee
Donkova
Burrell
Ennis-Hill
Behmer
Behmer
Sprunger SUI
Johnson-Thompson
Johnson-Thompson
Neubert

Fouche RSA
Roshchupkina

Kluft

Klaft

Ennis-Hill

Schifer GER

6688
6139
6180
6658
w6701
6126
6287
6981
6755
6858
6508
5412(6)
4908(5)
6790
7044
5787
6385
6845
6733
6458
6127
6469
6403
5214(6)
6585
6837
6775
6619
6823
6813
6023
6813
5812
6910
6187
6454
6731
6465
6574
5872
6523
6556
6770
5099(6)
6551
6820
6952
6751
6667

Hypo
N Ch
EU Cp
Hypo
MSR
US OT
Hypo
W Ch
W Ch
Oly G
W Ch
EU Ch
US OT
Hypo
Oly G
US Ch
NCAA
vURS

US Ch
N Ch
W Ch
Gwill G
Déca
EU Cp
W Ch
oD
Oly G
EU Ch
Hypo
SEC
oD

MSR
EU Cp
Déca
W Ch
N Ch
vURS
Hypo
Oly G
Hypo
W Ch
Hypo
Hypo
Hypo
Oly G
W Ch

Gotzis
Sofia

Arles
Gotzis
Azusa
Sacramento
Gotzis
Doha
Eugene
Seoul
Stuttgart
Berlin
Eugene
Gotzis
Barcelona
Sacramento
Eugene
Halle
Talence
Fayetteville
Durban
Osaka
Moskva
Talence
Arles
Stuttgart
Potsdam
Beijing
Barcelona
Gotzis
Columbia
Potsdam
Azusa
Walnut
Sofia
Talence
Berlin
Potsdam
Neubrandenburg
Gotzis

Rio de Janeiro
Gotzis
Helsinki
Gotzis
Gotzis
Gotzis
Athinai
Daegu

Ratingen

1989.
1982.
2006.
1992.
1990.
2004.
2013.

6.17
7. 3
7.1
5.30
4.19
7.9
5.25

2019.10. 2

2022.
1988.
1993.
2018.
2021.
2011.
1992.
1995.
2022.
1982.
1988.
2022.
2004.
2007.
1986.
2015.
1987.
1993.
1984.
2008.
2010.
2019.
2017.
1984.
2015.
1986.
1983.
2001.
2009.
1984.
1984.
2014.
2016.
2023.
1983.
1999.
2001.
2004.
2004.
2011.
2017.

7.17
9.23
8.16
8. 9
6.26
5.28
8. 1
6.14
6.10
6.19
7.16
5.6
4.16
8.25
7. 6
9.19
7. 4
8.16
7.20
8.15
7.30
5.25
5.11
7.20
4.15
4.24
9.10
9.15
8.15
5.5
6. 2
5.31
8.12
5.27
8. 8
5.29
5.26
5.29
8.20
8.29
6.24

(WR)



23.28 3.7 Birgir Gautzsch GDR 6166  Hypo  Gétzis 1989. 6.17
23.28 3.3 Hyleas Fountain 6735 US Ch Des Moines 2010. 6.25

30 2328 1.9 Akela Jones BAR 6307 MSR Norwalk 2016. 4.13
23.28 -2.9 Erica Bougard USA 6502  Hypo Goétzis 2017. 5.27

80 23.28 0.5 Henriette Jaeger NOR 6154  Hypo Goétzis 2021. 5.29
23.30 0.3 Anke Behmer 6692  Hypo Gotzis 1987. 5.24
23.30 0.4 Svetla Dimitrova 6594  Hypo Gotzis 1993. 5.29
23.31 0.2 Svetla Dimitrova 6464 Oly G Barcelona 1992.8. 1
23.31 1.7 Svetlana Moskalets RUS 6583  Hypo  Gotzis 1995. 5.27
23.31 1.3 Hyleas Fountain 6667 USOT Eugene 2008. 6.27
23.31 1.0 Jessica Ennis-Hill 6689  Hypo Goétzis 2010. 5.29
23.31 0.4 Erica Bougard 6725  Hypo Gotzis 2018. 5.26
23.32 -1.0 Anke Behmer 6663 E Cp/2 Tonsberg 1989. 7.15
23.32 0.4 dJane Flemming AUS 3847(5) Hypo Goétzis 1993. 5.29
23.32 1.9 Shelia Burrell 6244 PAm G Winnipeg 1999. 7.26
23.32 -0.3 Jessica Zelinka CAN 6480 OlyG Lonon 2012. 8. 3
23.33 2.6 Erica Bougard 6118 TUS Ch Sacramento 2014. 6.27
23.33 1.3 Brianne Theisen-Eaton CAN 6765  Hypo Goétzis 2016. 5.28
23.33 0.8 Maria Vicente ESP 6274 Arona 2021. 6.12
23.33 2.2 Allie Jones USA 6234 Pacl2 Walnut 2023. 5.13
23.34 0.2 Irina Belova RUS 6845 OlyG  Barcelona 1992.8. 1
23.34 1.7 Carolina Kluft 6824  Hypo Gotzis 2005. 5.28
23.34 1.4 Brianne Theisen-Eaton 6808 Hypo Gotzis 2015. 5.30
23.34 1.3 Ellen Sprunger 6024  Hypo Gotzis 2016. 5.28

40 23.35 2.0 Liliana Nastase ROU 6585  Hypo Goétzis 1992. 5.30
101 23.35 3.6 Malalize Fouche 5852  Déca Talence 2000. 7.29
23.37 -0.2 Yelena Prokhorova RUS 6765 NCh  Tula 2000. 7.22
23.38 1.3 Virginia Johnson USA 6247 USOT Eugene 2008. 6.27
23.39 0.3 Kelly Sotherton GBR 6517 Oly G  Beijing 2008. 8.15
23.39 0.3 Karolina Tyminska POL 6428 OlyG  Beijing 2008. 8.15
23.39 -0.4 Louisa Grauvogel GER 6017 Hypo  Gétzis 2021. 5.29
23.40 NWI Lori Smith USA 5479 US Ch Westwood 1983. 6.21
23.40 1.4 Cindy Roleder GER 5948  Hypo Goétzis 2015. 5.30
23.41 -0.1 Javurd. Shobha IND 6172 OlyG  Athinai 2004. 8.20
23.41 0.0 Amalie Tuel NOR 6011  Pacl2  Seattle 2016. 5. 7
23.43 NWI Sabine Everts FRG 6326 NCh Ulm 1982. 8.14
23.43 0.0 Tyra Gittens TTO 6418 SEC College Station 2021. 5.13
23.44 NWI Liliana Ivanova BUL 5539 Mannheim 1984. 6. 8
23.2h  NWI Natalya Tochilova URS 6040h Smolensk 1987. 6.24
23.45 NWI Yuqing Zhu CHN 6384 NCh  Nanjing 1992. 5.17
23.45 -0.5 Kira Biesenbach GER 6134  Hypo Goétzis 2013. 5.25
23.45 2.0 Michelle Atherley USA 6352 USOT Eugene 2021. 6.26
23.46 -2.9 Nadine Visser NED 6355  Hypo Goétzis 2017. 5.27
23.47 1.9 Sara Aerts BEL 6077 Hypo  Gétzis 2012. 5.26
23.49 0.1 Chelsea Eades USA 5940 US Ch Des Moines 2013. 6.20

60 23.49 -2.9 Laura Tkauniece LAT 6815  Hypo Goétzis 2017. 5.27
23.49 0.1 Sophie Weissenberg GER 6375 Hypo  Gétzis 2023. 5.27
23.50 0.2 Kendell Williams USA 6564 US Ch Sacramento 2017. 6.24
23.52 1.6 Peaches Roach JAM 5586 Des Moines 2009. 4.22



23.562 0.7 Sterling Lester USA 5694 NCAA Austin 2019.6. 7
23.53 0.3 Eunice Barber FRA 6505 EUCp Praha 1999. 7. 3
23.3h 0.7 Diana Koritskaya RUS 6059h N Cp  Krasnodar 1998. 5.19
23.564 1.5 Sami Spenner USA 6003 MSR  Azusa 2014. 4.16
23.56 2.4 Izzy Goudros CAN 5637 TexR  Austin 2023. 3.29
23.56 2.4 Kristen O'Handley CAN 5598 NCAA Austin 2023. 6. 8
23.57 -0.3 Natalya Shubenkova URS 6859 vGDR Kyiv 1984. 6.20
23.57 1.8 Clova Court GBR 5875 Stoke-on-Trent 1991. 8. 3
23.59 1.8 Peggy Beer GER 6494 Hypo  Gotzis 1991. 6.15
23.59 0.8 Adriana Rodriguez CUB 6304 La Habana 2020. 3.20
23.59 1.7 Jenelle Rogers USA 6018 NCAA Austin 2023. 6. 8
23.60 3.2 Nadine Debois FRA 6254 N Ch  Arles 1987. 6. 6
23.60 0.0 Xing Liu CHN 6184 N Ga Shanghai 1997. 9.17
23.60 2.3 Shakeia Pinnic USA 5984 NCAA Eugene 2013. 6. 6
23.61 0.5 Tatyana Shpak URS 6539 Minsk 1988.7. 1
23.61 1.6 Joanna Grzesiak POL 5930 Szczecin 2004. 6. 5
80 23.61 1.5 Ivona Dadic AUT 6552 EU Ch Berlin 2018. 8. 9

23.61 1.5 Mareike Arndt GER 5207(6) EU Ch Berlin 2018. 8. 9
23.62 1.9 Marion Reichelt GDR 6442 EUCp Arles 1987.17. 4
23.62 3.5 Heike Tischler GDR 6569 EUCh Split 1990. 8.30
23.62 0.8 Natalya Sazanovich BLR 6442  Hypo  Gétzis 1997. 5.31
23.62 2.7 Svetlana Sokolova RUS w6270 EUCp Arles 2001. 6.30
23.62 -0.1 Evelis Aguilar COL 5917 Medellin 2006. 4.23
23.62 3.2 Quintunya Chapman USA 6147 USCh Eugene 2015. 6.10
23.62 0.7 Claudia Salman-Rath GER 6580 Hypo  Gétzis 2017. 5.27
23.63 3.6 Gayle Hunter USA 4236(5) US Ch Eugene 2009. 6.27
23.63 0.6 Yusleidys Mendieta CUB 6022 NCh  LaHabana 2016. 3.18
23.63 0.7 Hope Bender USA 5955 NCAA Austin 2019. 6. 7
23.64 0.8 Lyudmila Mikhailova RUS 6155  Hypo Goétzis 1994. 5.27
23.64 0.7 Heather Miller-Koch USA 6274 USCh Eugene 2015. 6.27
23.65 1.3 Nadezhda Miromanova URS 6256 N Ch  Tallinn 1987. 7.18
23.65 2.0 Sabine Braun GER 6985 Hypo  Gétzis 1992. 5.30
23.65 0.5 Anouk Vetter NED 6536  Hypo  Gétzis 2021. 5.29
23.66 NWI Regla Cardenas CUB 6129 La Habana 1995. 6.26
23.67 1.2 Daniela Nenova BUL 6186 Gotzis 1983. 5.28
23.67 NWI Magalys Garcia CUB 6055 PAm G Mar del Plata 1995. 5.20
23.67 0.0 Olga Kurban RUS 6528 N Ch Cheboksary 2012. 6. 2

101  23.67 2.2 Jesssica Taylor GBR 5913 Bedford 2016. 5.14

[ Doping violation ]

- 23.32 1.8 Tatyana Chernova 6773 Kladno 2011. 6.15
[ Long Jump | <Above 6m56> Wind <= 4.0m/s Last update August 18, 2022
1 7.27 0.7 Jackie Joyner-Kersee USA 7291 OlyG  Seoul 1988.9.24 WR

7.25 2.3 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 6979 USCh SanJose 1987. 6.24
7.14 0.9 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 7128 WCh Roma 1987.9. 1
7.10 1.3 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 7044 Oly G  Barcelona 1992. 8. 2
7.07 3.4 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 6770 USCh Eugene 1993. 6.16
7.04 1.4 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 6837 W Ch  Stuttgart 1993. 8.17
7.03 2.9 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 7158 USOF Houston 1986.8. 2 (WR)
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7.02
7.01
7.00
6.98
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6.95
6.93
6.92
6.91
6.90
6.88
6.88
6.87
6.86
6.86
6.86
6.85
6.85
6.85
6.85
6.85
6.84
6.84
6.84
6.83
6.83
6.83
6.82
6.82
6.82
6.81
6.81
6.81
6.80
6.79
6.79
6.79
6.79
6.78
6.78
6.78
6.78
6.78
6.78
6.77

4.0
-0.5
-1.3
3.0
0.4
1.7
-1.0
2.0
1.0
3.6
0.3
2.5
-0.1
1.8
1.0
1.6
0.2
-0.2
-0.3
1.7

.Hé|.w|.w
[T S ()

2.3
0.5
3.1
0.8
0.5
2.3
2.0
0.2
0.0
-0.1
1.7
0.2
2.0
0.7
1.4
0.6
2.7
1.2
1.4
0.4
3.4
0.0
1.6
0.6

Adriana
Jackie
Jackie
Jackie
Jackie
Carolina
Jackie
Tyra
Heike
Hyleas
Svetlana
Diane
Jackie
Sabine
Lyudmila
Hyleas
Carolina
Sabine
Eunice
Claudia
Valentina
Anke
Jackie
Eunice
Carolina
Ramona
Anke
Trecia
Lyudmila
Viorica
Kendell
Ramona
Ramona
Irina
Jackie
Irina
Eunice
Eunice
Ramona
Anke
Anke
Hyleas
Liliana
Rita
Carolina
Eunice
Lela
Tatyana
Natalya

Rodriguez
Joyner-Kersee
Joyner-Kersee
Joyner-Kersee
Joyner-Kersee
Kluft
Joyner-Kersee
Gittens
Drechsler
Fountain
Moskalets
Guth-Gresham
Joyner-Kersee
John

Blonska
Fountain
Kluft

John

Barber
Salman-Rath
Kurochkina
Behmer
Joyner-Kersee
Barber

Kluft

Neubert
Behmer
Smith
Mikhaylova
Tigau
Williams
Neubert
Neubert
Belova
Joyner-Kersee
Tyukhay
Barber

Barber
Neubert
Behmer
Behmer
Fountain
Nastase
In4ncsi

Kluft

Barber
Nelson
Chernova

Grachova

CUB

SWE

TTO
GER
USA
RUS
JAM

GDR
UKR

FRA
GER
URS
GDR

GDR

JAM
RUS
ROU
USA

RUS

RUS

ROU
HUN

USA
RUS
URS

w6293
7148
7215
6695
6878
6769
6606
6418
6741
5193(5)
6583
6527
6783
6581
6832
6667
6887
6946
6861
6580
6393
6692
6910
6842
7032
6845
6775
5931
6308
6289
6610
6670
6788
6845
6579
6482
6736
6694
6935
6717
6733
6735
6602
6573
6952
6889
6022
6618
6496

Gwill G
Us oT
Uus oT
US Ch
E Cp/1
Gwill G
SEC
Déca
US Ch
Hypo
NCAA
Gwill G

W Ch
US OT
W Ch
N Ch
W Ch
Hypo
N Cp
Hypo
MSR
Hypo
W Ch
vURS
OD

US Ch
N Ch
vURS
Oly G
US OT
N Ch
Hypo

Spart
EU Ch

US Ch
N Ch
Hypo
Oly G

Hypo

Druz

La Habana
Moskva
Indianapolis
New Orleans
New York

Tallinn

Sankt Petersburg

College Station
Talence
Eugene
Gotzis
Knoxville
Seattle
Magdeburg
Osaka
Eugene
Helsinki
Potsdam
Sevilla
Gotzis
Alma-Ata
Gotzis
Walnut
Gotzis
Osaka
Halle
Potsdam
Tescaloosa
Krasnodar
Bucuresti
Des Moines
Halle

Kyiv
Barcelona
Los Angeles
Moskva
Gotzis
Arles
Moskva
Stuttgart
Talence
Des Moines
Pitesti
Gotzis
Athinai
Arles
Filderstadt
Gotzis
Praha

2019.
1986.
1988.
1992.
1991.
2004.
1994.
2021.
1994.
2009.
1995.
1995.
1990.
1982.
2007.
2008.
2005.
1984.
1999.
2017.
1985.
1987.
1986.
2000.
2007.
1982.
1984.
1997.
1993.
2000.
2019.
1981.
1981.
1992.
1984.
1995.
2001.
2003.
1983.
1986.
1988.
2010.
1989.
1994.
2004.
2005.
2007.
2008.
1984.

3.10
7.7
7.15
6.21
6.13
7. 4
7.26
5.14
9.11
6.28
5.28
6. 3
7.23
5.23
8.26
6.28
8. 7
5.6
8.22
5.28
9.14
5.24
4.25
6. 4
8.26
6.20
7.21
3.21
5.18
6.25
7.28
5.24
6.28
8. 2
6.17
6.17
5.27
6. 8
6.19
8.30
7.17
6.26
6.25
5.29
8.21
6. 5
8.19
6. 1
8.17

(WR)
(WR)

(WR)

(WR)

(WR)

(WR)



6.77 1.2 Svetlana Moskalets 6498  Hypo Goétzis 1994. 5.29
6.77 0.6 Ghada Shouaa SYR 6942  Hypo  Gétzis 1996. 5.26
6.77 3.0 Denise Lewis GBR 6736  Hypo Goétzis 1997.6. 1
60 6.77 0.2 Carolina Kluft 6692 E Cp/1 Tallinn 2003. 7. 6
6.77 0.2 Katarina Johnson-Thompson GBR 6981 WCh Doha 2019.10. 3
6.76 1.1 Anke Behmer 6531 N Ch  Neubrandenburg 1983. 5.22
6.76 3.8 Zausaa Vanyek HUN 5969 ECp/B Arles 1985. 9. 8
6.76 -0.3 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 6841  Hypo Goétzis 1986. 5.25
6.76 1.5 Anke Behmer 6663 E Cp/2 Tonsberg 1989. 7.15
6.76 0.7 Eunice Barber 6514  Déca Talence 1999. 9.19
6.75 NWI Sabine Everts FRG 6523 vURS  Mannheim 1982. 6.10
6.75 -2.5 Larissa Nikitina URS 6875 EUCp Helmond 1989. 7.16
6.75 2.8 Anke Behmer 6686  Hypo Gotzis 1989. 6.17
6.75 0.7 Eunice Barber 6824 W Ch  Helsinki 2005. 8. 7
6.75 0.7 Claudia Tonn GER 6373 Ratingen 2006. 6.25
6.74 -0.1 Ramona Neubert 6593 E Cp/sf Zug 1981. 7.12
6.74 1.5 Terri Turner USA 5698 USOF Durham 1987. 7.25
6.74 0.1 Tatyana Shpak URS 6336 NCh  Kyiv 1988. 8. 2
6.74 0.8 Svetlana Moskalets 6598 N Ch Vladimir 1994. 6.17
6.73 0.4 Natalya Shubenkova URS 6859 N Ch  Kyiv 1984. 6.21
6.73 NWI Sabine John 6659 E.Berlin 1988. 7.18
6.73 4.0 Larissa Nikitina 7007 N Ch Bryansk 1989. 6.14
6.73 2.7 Anke Behmer 6499 vURS  Cottbus 1989. 8.20
80 6.73 NWI Irina Tyukhay 6478 Yekaterinburg 1992. 8. 3
6.73 3.4 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 6502 Gwill G Uniondale 1998. 7.22
6.73 2.8 Natalya Dobrynska UKR 6558  Hypo Goétzis 2009. 5.31
6.73 2.2 Kendell Williams 6683 USOT Eugene 2021. 6.27
6.73 1.5 Claudia Salman-Rath 6458  Hypo Gétzis 2015. 5.31
6.73 0.3 Annik Kailin SUI 6515 EU Ch Miinchen 2022. 8.18
6.72 1.6 Heike Drechsler 6375  Déca Talence 1995. 9.16
6.72 1.1 Natalya Sazanovich BLR 6442  Hypo  Gétzis 1997. 6. 1
6.72 1.0 Yelena Prokhorova RUS 6765 NCh  Tula 2000. 7.23
6.72 1.3 Carolina Kluft 6820 Hypo Goétzis 2004. 5.30
6.72 0.9 Brianne Theisen-Eaton CAN 6808  Hypo Goétzis 2015. 5.31
6.71 2.2 Anke Behmer 6574 vURS  Neubrandenburg 1984. 6. 3
6.71 NWI Ramona Neubert 6789 OD Potsdam 1984. 7.21
6.71 -0.1 Sabine Everts 6388 OlyG  Los Angeles 1984. 8. 4
6.71 2.8 Sabine Everts 6368  Hypo Goétzis 1985. 5.26
42 6.71 1.1 Marion Reichelt GDR 6429 vURS  Neubrandenburg 1987. 6. 7
6.71 0.0 Sabine John 6897 OlyG  Seoul 1988. 9.24
6.71 NWI Liliana Nastase 6568 N Ch  Bucuresti 1989. 6. 4
6.71 -0.3 Liliana Nastase 6565 Brescia 1992. 5.17
6.71 2.0 Irina Belova 6673  Déca Talence 1992.9. 5
6.71 0.5 Irina Tyukhay 6604 Hypo  Gotzis 1995. 5.28
101 6.71 -0.4 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 6403 US OT Atlanta 1996. 6.14
6.70 1.8 Nadezhda Vinogradova URS 6315 vGDR  Neubrandenburg 1984. 6. 3
6.70 3.8 Nadine Debois FRA 6242 E Cp/B Arles 1985.9. 8
6.70 2.0 Kim Hagger GBR 6173 EU Ch Stuttgart 1986. 8.30
6.70 0.7 Ines Schulz GDR 6660 Hypo  Gétzis 1988. 6.19
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1.8
2.8
-2.8
0.0
0.0
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1.9
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1.8
0.8
1.5
2.0
0.6
1.2
1.2
1.9
0.8
2.1
0.6
1.1
1.0
0.8
1.3
1.4
2.8
-1.3
0.7
0.9
-0.2
2.3

Anzhela
Jennifer
Lucie
Heidrun
Natalya
Sibylle
Heike
Kelly
Sabine
Jing
Marie
Ruky
Nafissatou
Glynis
Patience
Kylie
Taliyah
Jana
Nadezhda
Marieke
DeDee
Yariadmis
Aiga
Kristina
Carol
Svetla
Miaolan
Yelena
Laura
Marthe
Anke
Urszula
Olga
Jessica
Stefanie
Mona
Inna
Nafissatou
Erica
Tatyana
Natalya
Sharon
Karolina
Anna
Yilian
Tamara
Remigija
Svetlana

Yorgelis

Atroshchenko
Oeser
Kienast
Geissler
Alyoshina
Thiele
Tischler
Sotherton
Braun

Li
Collonvillé
Abdulai
Thiam
Nunn
Itanyi
Wheeler
Brooks
Sobotka
Miromanova
Veltman
Nathan
Argiielles
Grabuste
Savitskaya
Lewis
Dimitrova
Ma

Volf
Tkauniece
Koala
Schmidt
Wlodarczyk
Rypakova
Ennis-Hill
Hihn
Steigauf
Ahkozova
Thiam
Bougard
Zhuravlyova
Popykina
Jaklofsky
Tyminska
Bogdanova
Durruthy
Moshicheva
Nazaroviené
Buraga

Rodriguez

BLR
GER
GER
GDR
URS
GDR
GDR
GBR
GER
CHN
FRA
CAN
BEL
AUS
NGR
AUS
USA
GDR
URS
USA
USA
CUB
LAT
RUS
USA
BUL
CHN
RUS
LAT
BLR
GDR
POL

GBR
GER
GER
UKR
BEL
USA
RUS
RUS
NED
POL
RUS
CUB
URS
URS
BLR
CUB

6280
6663
6044
6234
6248
6226
6569
6510
6672
6062
6244
6086
6819
6387
5577
6296
6252
6202
6310
4539(5)
6479
5857
6252
6681
wb716
6658
6750
6192
6815
6136
6198
6542
5955
6733
5747
6450
6015
6806
6725
6328
6104
6197
6402
6289
5966
6109
6604
6635
6742

EU Cp
N Cp

Hypo
W Ch
W Ch

W Ch
MSR
Déca
Oly G

N OT
Tex R
EU Jr

US Ch
Gwill G

N Ch
Tex R
Hypo
N Ga

Hypo

Hypo
W Ch
Asi G

N Ch
Hypo
N Cp
Hypo
Hypo
Hypo
N Ch
EU Cp
EU Cp
N Ch

N Ch
W Ch
Hypo

Alhama de Murcia

Ratingen
Halle
Birmingham
Tashkent
Gotzis
Gotzis
Osaka
Tokyo
Tangshan
Osaka
Azusa
Talence
Los Angeles
Tuscaloosa
Ratingen
Austin
Schwechat
Tartu
Scramento
Uniondale
La Habana
Kladno
Cheboksary
Austin
Gotzis
Beijing
Rostov
Gotzis
Kladno
Gotzis
Athinai
Doha
Ratingen
Rhede
Gotzis
Yalta
Gotzis
Gotzis
Gotzis
Vladimir
Helmond
Arles
Zhukovskiy
La Habana
Irkutsk
Bryansk
Stuttgart

Gotzis

1995.
2011.
2021.
1981.
1982.
1984.
1988.
2007.
1991.
1991.
2007.
2010.
2019.
1984.
1995.
2004.
2021.
1983.
1987.
1995.
1998.
2009.
2011.
2012.
1986.
1992.
1993.
1995.
2017.
2018.
1987.
1997.

5.21
7.17
5.9
8.30
9.27
5.20
6.19
8.26
8.27
9.27
8.26
4.15
6.23
8. 4
3.25
6.27
3.26
8.28
8.9
6.15
7.22
3.7
6.16
6. 3
4. 5
5.31
9.12
5.14
5.28
6.17
5.24
8. 4

2006.12. 9

2016.
1988.
1996.
2009.
2018.
2018.
1993.
1994.
1995.
2006.
2007.
2012.
1988.
1989.
1993.
2018.

6.26
7.10
5.26
6. 4
5.27
5.27
5.30
6.17
7. 2
7. 2
7.15
5.5
6.26
6.14
8.17
5.26



10

20

6.57 0.2 Tsetska Kancheva BUL 5768 N Ch  Sofia 1987. 6.13
6.57 1.6 Jane Flemming AUS 6695 CWG  Auckland 1990. 1.28
6.57 2.7 Kelly Blair USA 6354 US Ch Sacramento 1995. 6.15
6.57 NWI Shelia Burrell USA 6299 USCh Berkeley 2002. 6.20
100 6.57 0.9 Carolin Schifer GER 6836  Hypo  Gotzis 2017. 5.28
[ Doping violation ]
-- 6.82 1.7 Tatyana Chernova 6539  Hypo Goétzis 2011. 5.29
[ Unconfirmed results ; lack of basic info. ] < from Russian& Greek co-edited A-T W LJ list >
6.58 Inna Romashchenkova URS ? Bryansk 1982. 8.29

[ Javelin Throw ] <Above 49m92> New implement (from April 1,1999)

1

10
11

12

13

60.90
59.81
59.57
59.32
58.41
58.31
58.29
57.91
57.50
57.45
57.27
57.05
56.96
56.88
56.52
56.41
56.36
56.36
56.31
56.29
56.19
56.17
55.99
55.95
55.93
55.93
55.90
55.87
55.82
55.81
55.79
55.76
55.72
55.47
55.43
55.35
55.25

Barbora
Anouk
Anouk

Nafissatou

Anouk
Géraldin
Anouk

Nafissatou

Sofia
Yuka

Antoinette

Sofia
Sofia
Sofia
Sofia
Sofia

Margaret

Sofia
Géraldin
Margaret
Sofia
Laura
Bregie
Alina
Margaret
Laura

Margaret

Antoinette

Antoinette

Sofia

Antoinette

Anouk
Sofia
Emma
Anouk
Géraldin
Lilli

Spotakova
Vetter
Vetter
Thiam
Vetter
Ruckstuhl
Vetter
Thiam
Ifantidou
Mori

Nana Djimou
Ifantidou
Ifantidou
Ifantidou
Ifantidou
Ifantidou
Simpson
Ifantidou
Ruckstuhl
Simpson
Ifantidou
Tkauniece
Crolla
Shukh
Simpson
Tkauniece
Simpson
Nana Djimou
Nana Djimou
Ifantidou
Nana Djimou
Vetter
Ifantidou
Oosterwegel
Vetter
Ruckstuhl
Schwarzkopf

CZE
NED

BEL

SUI

GRE
JPN
FRA

GHA

NED
UKR

NED

GER

5880
6693
6501
7013
6636
6291
6867
6816
6113
4754
6390
5557
5947
5953
5957
5622
6375
6025
6260
6154
5951
6815
5673
6208
6171
6617
6245
6576
6544
4890(6)
6309
6626
6109
6233
6497
6159
6355

Déca
Hypo
W Ch
Hypo
W Ch
Hypo
W Ch
EU Ch
N Ch

Déca

Oly G

E Cp/2
W Ch
EU Ch
EU Ch
Afr Ch
W Ch
Hypo
EU Cp
EU Cp
Afr G
Oly G
Hypo
Oly G
EU Ch

W Ch
EU Ch

Déca
Hypo
W Ch

Last update August 20, 2023

Talence
Gotzis
Budapest
Gotzis
London
Gotzis
Eugene
Berlin
Naxos
Nara
Talence
Naxos
London
Florence
Serres
Monzén
Helsinki
Amsterdam
Berlin
Brazzaville
Beijing
Gotzis
Hengelo
Tallinn
Maputo
Rio de Janeiro
Gotzis
London
Helsinki
Firenze
Daegu
Amsterdam
Desenzano
Talence
Gotzis
Doha

Ratingen

2012.

2022

9.16

.5.29
2023.
2017.
2017.
2017.
2022.
2018.
2015.

8.20
5.28
8. 6
5.28
7.18
8.10
6. 7

2018.11. 4

2012.
2021.
2012.
2016.
2016.
2017.
2005.
2016.
2018.
2004.
2015.
2017.
2008.
2017.
2011.
2016.
2012.
2012.
2012.
2017.
2011.
2016.
2012.
2022.
2017.

9.16
5.23
8. 4
4.30
6. 5

8.30
7.9
5.6
9.18
5.28

2019.10. 3

2009.

6.21



40

60

80

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

55.21
55.20
55.15
55.11
55.03
54.97
54.97
54.88
54.83
54.82
54.82
54.81
54.80
54.77
54.77
54.72
54.68
54.60
54.57
54.53
54.51
54.47
54.47
54.45
54.44
54.37
54.35
54.32
54.25
54.22
54.18
54.18
54.17
54.16
54.14
54.13
54.10
54.03
54.01
53.97
53.93
53.93
53.81
53.73
53.72
53.70
53.69
53.67
53.65

Sofia
Sofia
Kamila
Géraldin
Sofia
Bregie
Nadine
Emma
Laura
Ghada
Geraldine
Lilli
Géraldin
Sofia
Anouk
Niina
Nafissatou
Emma
Sofia
Sofia
Alina
Niina
Riko
Sofia

Lilli

Sofia

Lilli
Geraldine
Bregie
Martha V.
Antoinette
Mari
Margaret
Justin
Beatris
Laura
Carolin
Emma
Emma
Tori
Nafissatou
Laura
Margaret
Carolin
Geraldine
Nathalie
Carolin
Laura
Nadine

Ifantidou
Ifantidou
Chudzik
Ruckstuhl
Ifantidou
Crolla
Broersen
Oosterwegel
Tkauniece
Shouaa
Ruckstuhl
Schwarzkopf
Ruckstuhl
Ifantidou
Vetter

Kelo

Thiam
Oosterwegel
Ifantidou
Ifantidou
Shukh

Kelo
Nishimura
Ifantidou
Schwarzkopf
Ifantidou
Schwarzkopf
Ruckstuhl
Crolla
Araujo

Nana Djimou
Klaup
Simpson
Robbeson
Mau-Repnak
Tkauniece
Schafer
Oosterwegel
Oosterwegel
West

Thiam
Tkauniece
Simpson
Schéfer
Ruckstuhl
Teppe
Schéfer
Tkauniece

Broersen

POL

NED

SYR

FIN

JPN

COL

EST

RSA

GER

GER

AUS

FRA

5376
5554
6494
6391
5672
5918
6298
6464
6622
6500
6274
6536
6197
5945
6536
5649
6791
6590
5613
5806
6381
5732
5460
5783
6439
5752
6316
6357
5973
6112
6551
5900
6306
5868
6026
6476
6419
6440
6250
5908
6784
6031
6270
6602
6134
6235
6549
6516
6531

N Ch

Déca

N Ch
Hypo
W Ch
Hypo
W Ch

Hypo
E Cp/2
Hypo

Oly G
Oly G
Oly G
E Cp/2
EU Jr

W Ch
Med G
Hypo
EUj Ch
EUu23
SAmG
EU Ch

Hypo
W dr

N Ch
Hypo
Oly G
W Ch
W Ch

Oly G
Hypo

EU Ch
E Cp/1

W Ch
Hypo

Patra
Thessaloniki
Zielona Gora
Talence
Thessaloniki
Sittard
Gotzis
Budapest
Gotzis
Sevilla
Gavle
Ratingen
Gotzis
Inowroklaw
Gotzis

Lahti

Tokyo
Tokyo

Rio de Janeiro
Ribeira Brava
Grosseto
Seindjoki
Nagano
Thessaloniki
Osaka
Mersin
Gotzis
Grosseto
Debrecen
Asuncién
Zirich

Lana

Gotzis
Grosseto
Vaterstetten
Gotzis
Tokyo
Eugene
Doha
Canberra
London
Gotzis
Desenzano
Berlin
Tallinn
Arles
Ratingen
Beijing

Gotzis

2020. 8.11
2019. 4.24
2008. 6. 7
2018. 9.16
2018. 7. 8
2007. 5.18
2012. 5.27
2023. 8.20
2016. 5.29
1999. 8.22
2019. 7.12
2008. 6.22
2019. 5.26
2015.7. 5
2021. 5.30
2012. 8.26
2021. 8. 5
2021.8. 5
2016. 8.13
2014.7. 6
2017. 7.21
2011.6. 5
2016. 6.12
2021. 4.28
2007. 8.26
2013. 6.29
2008. 6. 1
2017.7.21
2007. 7.15
2022.10.15
2014. 8.15
2021. 4.25
2004. 5.30
2004. 7.17
2001. 8.26
2019. 5.26
2021.8. 5
2022. 7.18
2019.10. 4
2023. 1.15
2017.8. 6
2022. 5.29
2011. 5. 8
2018. 8.10
2017.7. 2
2000. 6. 4
2018. 6.17
2015. 8.23
2015. 5.31



53.64 Tatyana Alisevich BLR 6173 EUCp Bydgoszcz 2005. 7. 3
53.64 Alina Shukh 6386 Lutsk 2020. 8.16
53.56 Mari Klaup 6011 Pirnu 2018. 6.17
53.54 Mari Klaup 6080 Tallinn 2020. 8. 9
53.53 Ekaterina Voronina UZB 6198 AsiCh Doha 2019. 4.23
53.52 Nadine Broersen 6491 WCh  Beijing 2015. 8.23
53.51 Tatyana Chernova RUS 6618 Hypo  Gotzis 2008. 6. 1
53.49 Linda Kivistik EST 5469 Rakvere 2014. 8.10
53.43 Tatyana Chernova w6768 Arles 2007. 6. 3
53.38 Margaret Simpson 6120  Hypo Gotzis 2003. 6. 1
53.38 Margaret Simpson w6134  Afr Ch  Réduit 2011. 4.17
53.33 Margaret Simpson 6278  Afr Ch Alger 2007. 7.20
30 53.33 Diana Rach GER 5639 Filderstadt 2008. 5.18
100 53.32 Margaret Simpson 6253 OlyG  Athinai 2004. 8.21
53.27 Xénia Krizsan HUN 6619 Déca Talence 2019. 6.23
53.24 Larisa Netseporuk EST 6215 ECp/1 Tallinn 2003. 7. 6
53.13 Silke Bachmann GER 5921 EUCp Bydgoszcz 2005. 7. 3
53.07 Eunice Barber FRA 6889 Arles 2005. 6. 5
53.01 Linda Ziiblin SUI 5934 W Ch  Berlin 2009. 8.16
53.01 Ashtin Zamzow USA 6148 TexR  Austin 2019. 3.28
52.95 Ida Marcussen NOR 6213  Hypo Goétzis 2008. 6. 1
52.92 Kate O'Connor IRL 6093 Borés 2019. 7.19
52.63 Austra Skujyté LTU 6380 WCh  Osaka 2007. 8.26
40 52.48 Ivona Dadic AUT 6151  Déca Talence 2015. 9.20
52.29 Ida Eikeng NOR 6100 MSR Walnut 2023. 4.13
52.23 Nikola Ogrodnikova CZE 5403 Wien 2008. 5.25
52.00 Salla Rinne FIN 5745 Vaasa 2004. 8. 1
51.99 Yuri Tanaka JPN 5545 Hiratsuka 2023. 4.22
51.98 Marisa de Aniceto FRA 6030 OlyG London 2012. 8. 4
51.84 Kristina Kiffe GER 5518 Ratingen 2018. 6.17
51.82 Maria V. Araujo COL 5719 Cochabamba 2018. 6. 8
51.79 Chloe Cozens GBR 5246 Waterford 2000. 9. 3
51.76 Laurien Hoos NED 5961 Arles 2008. 6. 8
51.67 Chloe Cozens GBR 5205 Val-de-Reuil 2000. 7.13
51.67 Salla Kappi FIN 5766 N Ch  Joensuu 2002. 7.21
51.66 Sabine Braun GER 6464 Hypo  Gétzis 2000. 6. 4
51.58 Julia Machtig GER 6430 Ratingen 2013. 6.16
51.58 Annett Fleming GER 6051 Santa Barbara 2015. 4. 4
51.53 Lyudmila Blonska UKR 6626  Hypo Goétzis 2007. 5.27
51.51 Karin Odama JPN 5528 Sagamihara 2019. 5.26
51.45 Ulrike Hartz GER 5601 Ruston 2010. 5.15
51.30 Lyudmila Yosipenko UKR 6423  Déca Talence 2009. 9.20
51.30 Jennifer Oeser GER 6572 W Ch Daegu 2011. 8.30
60 51.30 Ashtin Mahler USA 6273 USOT Eugene 2021. 6.27
51.09 Eliska Klucinova CZE 6247 W Ch  Beijing 2015. 8.23
51.07 Caroline Agnou SUI 5850 Landquart 2021. 5.23
51.06 Annelie Schrader GER 5327 Ratingen 2010. 6.20
51.05 Magalys Garcia CUB 6290 PAm G Winnipeg 1999. 7.28
51.01 Michaela Hejnova CZE 5895 Alhama de Murcia ~ 2001. 5.20



50.96 Yuliya Akulenko UKR 5577 EUCp Oulu 2000. 7. 2
50.96 Carolina Kluft SWE 6719 Hypo  Gétzis 2006. 5.28
50.92 Yuri Tanaka JPN 5346 Okinawa 2019.8. 7
50.85 Lucija Cvitanovic CRO 5504 Tempere 2013. 7.14
50.84 Helga M. Thorsteinsdo6ttir ISL 5856 Kladno 2011. 6.16
50.79 Shengfei Shen CHN 6033 NCh  Shijiazhuang 2004. 5.21
50.73 Yelena Prokhorova RUS 6694 WCh  Edmonton 2001. 8. 5
50.73 Gyorgyi Zsivoczky HUN 6151 EUCh Zirich 2014. 8.15
50.68 Marina Goncharova RUS 6165 Hypo  Gotzis 2010. 5.30
50.68 Grit Sadeiko EST 6196 EUCp Aubagne 2015.7. 5
50.64 Yana Panteleyeva RUS 6430 N Ch  Chelyabinsk 2008. 6.16
50.63 Emma Fitzgerald USA 5577 W Jr Bydgoszcz 2016. 7.22
50.63 Swapna Barman IND 6026  Asi Ch Jakarta 2018. 8.29
50.55 Tammillee Kerr JAM 5345 CACG Mayagiiez 2010. 7.26
80 50.54 Irina Butor BLR 6268 N Ch  Minsk 2002. 6. 1
50.50 Natalya Delevyagina RUS 5991 Arles 2002. 6. 2
50.41 Shelia Burrell USA 6272  Hypo  Gétzis 2004. 5.30
50.38 Callie Jones USA 5864  Bigl2  Lubbock 2022. 5.14
50.34 Svetlana Nedospasova RUS 5551 N Ch  Cheboksary 2012. 6. 3
50.34 Chiara Schuler AUT 5816 Grosseto 2022. 5. 1
50.33 Tiffany Lott-Hogan USA 6159 USOT Sacramento 2004. 7.10
50.26 Estefania Garcia DOM 5483 Lustenau 2016. 6.16
50.25 Miia Lindholm FIN 5524 E Cp/l Nottwil 2013. 6.30
50.24 Chantae McMillan USA 6188 USOT Eugene 2012. 6.30
50.19 Jane Jamieson AUS 6227 Darwin 2000. 7. 8
50.19 Denise Lewis GBR 6584 OlyG  Sydney 2000. 9.24
50.17 Svetlana Kazanina KAZ 6047 W Ch  Paris 2003. 8.24
50.15 Bianca Salming SWE 618 EUCh Miinchen 2022. 8.18
50.12 Sharon Day-Monroe USA 6421 USCh Sacramento 2017. 6.25
50.10 Emilie Boulleret FRA 5930 N Ch  Tomblaine 2006. 7.21
50.08 DeDee Nathan USA 6577  Hypo Goétzis 1999. 5.30
50.07 Mila Sillman FIN 6209 WUG  Napoli 2019. 7.12
50.00 Tiffeny Parker USA 5715 Diisseldorf 2017. 7.29
49.98 Manuela Kurrat GER 5511 N dJr Lage 1999. 9. 5
100 49.93 Astrid Retzke GER 6326  Hypo  Gotzis 2000. 6. 4
[ Doping violation |
--  55.64 Lyudmila Yosipenko 6401  Deca Talence 2012. 9.16
[ Javelin Throw ] <Above 47m81> 0ld implement Last achieved September 13, 1998
1 1 64.64 Tessa Sanderson GBR 6125  E Cp/sf Brusseles 1981. 7.12
60.60 Tessa Sanderson 5742 Birmingham 1981. 5.10
60.40 Tessa Sanderson 5135 Woking 1987. 7.12
2 59.78 Nathalie Teppe FRA 6396 EUCp Lyon 1994. 7. 3
59.28 Larissa Nikitina URS 6847 WUG  Duisburg 1989. 8.29
59.26 Nathalie Teppe 6188 Brescia 1993. 5.16
59.26 Nathalie Teppe 6361  Déca Talence 1994. 9.11
58.94 Nathalie Teppe 6130 Brescia 1994. 5.15
58.52 Nathalie Teppe 6256 Med G Narbonne 1993. 6.19
10 4 5846 Tatyana Alisevich BLR 5307 Valladolid 1994. 6. 8
57.94 Nathalie Teppe 5999  Déca Talence 1995. 9.16



20

40

60

10

11
12

13

14

15

16

17
17

57.76
57.56
57.46
57.38
56.78
56.10
56.04
56.02
55.97
55.74
55.70
55.68
55.64
55.56
55.44
55.34
55.30
55.26
55.24
55.10
55.02
54.92
54.82
54.76
54.74
54.62
54.54
54.52
54.34
54.32
54.26
54.10
53.94
53.92
53.90
53.74
53.74
53.68
53.68
53.62
53.62
53.54
53.44
53.40
53.32
53.24
53.24
53.16
53.16

Tessa
Nathalie
Mireille
Nathalie
Larissa
Nathalie
Nathalie
Nathalie
Nathalie
Larissa
Ghada
Nathalie
Nathalie
Ghada
Nathalie
Tatyana
Clova
Clova
Larissa
Nathalie
Nathalie
Ghada
Denise
Suzie
Ghada
Tiffany
Nathalie
Nathalie
Nathalie
Nathalie
Durelle
Sabine
Larissa
Nathalie
Larissa
Larissa
Sabine
Denise
Nathalie
Ingrid
Ghada
Magalys
Sabine
Tatyana
Natalya
Heike
Sabine
Anita
Louise

Sanderson
Teppe

de Wetter
Teppe
Nikitina
Teppe
Teppe
Teppe
Teppe
Nikitina
Shouaa
Teppe
Teppe
Shouaa
Teppe
Alisevich
Court
Court
Nikitina
Teppe
Teppe
Shouaa
Lewis
Ray
Shouaa
Lott-Hogan
Teppe
Teppe
Teppe
Teppe
Schimek
Braun
Nikitina
Teppe
Nikitina
Nikitina
Braun
Lewis
Teppe
Didden
Shouaa
Garcia
Braun
Alisevich
Sergeyeva
Tischler
Braun
Behrhaum
McPaul

BEL

SYR

GBR

GBR
USA

USA

USA
GER

BEL

CUB

URS

GDR

USA
AUS

5857
6012
4363
6161
6875
4515966
6213
6145
6097
6599
6780
6003
6171
6715
6112
5995
6022
5957
6564
6147
5939
6651
6489
5599
6942
6211
6030
6113
6017
6341
5507
6418
7007
6037
6354
6213
6787
6325
6072
6056
6361
6072
6797
w6047
5543
6572
6626
5991
5709

Déca

E Cp/sf
Med G
EU Cp

W Ch
N Ch
EU Cp

Oly G
Déca
EU Ch
Hypo

E Cp/1
W Ch

W Ch
N Ch
EU Cp
W Ch
Oly G
NCAA
Hypo
NCAA
Déca
EU Cp
EU Cp
Hypo

Hypo
N Ch
W Ch

vFRG

Com G
EU Cp
WUG
Gwill G

W Ch
ESP Ch

EU Ch
Hypo
vCAN

Saskatoon
Talence
Brusseles
Bari
Helmond
Ingelheim
Goteborg
Narbonne
Tallinn
Talence
Atlanta
Talence
Helsinki
Gotzis
Talence
Bressanone
Tokyo
Horsham
Roma
Val-de-Reuil
Oulu
Goteborg
Atlanta
Houston
Gotzis
Bloomington
Talence
Oulu

Lage

Gotzis
Westwood
Gotzis
Bryansk
Stuttgart
Talence
Bernhausen
Ratingen
Victoria
Helmond
Sheffield
Sankt Petersburg
Santiago de Cuba
Stuttgart
Alhama de Murcia
Bryansk
Split

Gotzis
Saskatoon

Sydney

1981.
1993.
1981.
1997.
1989.
1994.
1995.
1992.
1998.
1989.
1996.
1992.
1994.
1995.
1990.
1994.
1991.
1993.
1987.
1996.
1993.
1995.
1996.
1983.
1996.
1997.
1998.
1997.
1996.
1998.
1989.
1986.
1989.
1993.
1987.
1986.
1997.
1994.
1995.
1991.
1994.
1995.
1993.
1994.
1989.
1990.
1996.
1987.
1993.

6.14
9.11
7.12
6.18
7.16
8.20
8.10
6.27
7.5
9.17
7.28
9.5
8. 9
5.28
7.1
7. 3
8.27
6.20
9.1
6.30
7.11
8.10
7.28
5.31
5.26
6. 7
9.13
6.29
6.16
5.31
4.22
5.25
6.11
8.17
9.27
6.15
6. 1
8.26
7. 2
7.21
7.26
1.26
8.17
6. 6
6.17
8.31
5.26
8.23
1.10



19
20

40

60

53.02
52.92
52.84
52.78
52.74
52.72
52.64
52.62
52.54
52.44
52.30
52.24
52.20
52.16
51.98
51.94
51.90
51.90
51.60
51.60
51.54
51.42
51.38
51.18
51.02
50.96
50.96
50.94
50.80
50.74
50.68
50.68
50.66
50.44
50.42
50.28
50.12
50.00
49.94
49.92
49.90
49.74
49.70
49.54
49.52
49.41
49.34
49.32
49.28

Helga
Maria
Aniko
Anu
Jane
Janet
Julie
Peggy
Corinne
Eunice
Zorobabelia
Simone
Beatrice
Tatyana
Natalya
Rita
Sigrid
Petra
Birgit
Kelly
Vera
Natalya
Marina
Hélene
Terry
Chantal
Larisa
Karen
Marjolijn
Marie
Sheila
Marcela
Valerie
Jamie
Andrea
Malgorzata
Jackie
Lyudmila
Ramona
Shona
Irina
Niina
Miaolan
Karen
Helle
Astrid
Svetlana
Gabriela

Jane

Nusko
Rodriguez
Domonkos
Kaljurand
Frederick
Nicolls
Abel

Beer
Schneider
Barber
Cordoba
Frandsen
Mau-Repnak
Blokhina
Kovitskaya
In4ncsi
Kirchmann
Vaideanu
Clarius
Blair
Indncsi
Shubenkova
Shcherbina
Lefévre
Okelberry
Beaugeant
Teteryuk
Hough

van Elk
Collonvillé
Tarr
Podracka
Tasiemski
McNeair
Findeis
Lisowska
Joyner-Kersee
Kovalenko
Neubert
Urquhart
Vostrikova
Kelo

Ma

Martin

Aro

Retzke
Filatyeva
Groth

Flemming

FRG
CUB
HUN
EST
USA
USA
GBR
GER
SUI
SLE
COL
DEN
GER
RUS
UZB
HUN
AUT
ROU
FRG
USA
HUN
URS
URS
FRA
USA
FRA
UKR
GBR
NED
FRA
USA
SVK
FRA
USA
FRG
POL
USA
UKR
GDR
GBR
RUS
FIN
CHN
GBR
FIN
GER
URS
GER
AUS

6130
5529
5476
6142
6678
5668
3432
6363
6265
6340
5495
4477
6217
6703
5775
5596
5944
6116
6218
6465
5438
6510
6192
5514
4943h
6702
5536
4168
w5795
6350
5489
6046
6132
A6374
5691
5979
7158
5840
6935
4687
6175
5340
6306
4050
6106
6150
6232
5597
6695

Hypo

E Cp/B
NCAA
0OD

Hypo
vEST
W Ch
SAmCh
E Cp/B
4-N

Déca

W dr

N Ch
US Ch
E Cp/1
N Ch
N dJr
EU Cp

Hypo
3-N

N Ch
Déca
US OT
EU Ch

USOF

USOF

Spart

WUG

N Ch

N Ch
N Ch

Nu23
Com G

Gotzis

La Habana
Arles
Austin
Potsdam
Azusa
Yeovil
Gotzis

Zug
Goteborg
Manaus
Montargis
Balgach
Talence
Krasnodar
Lisbon
Ebensee
Brescia
Salzgitter
Indianapolis
Valladolid
Leningrad
Dneytsk
Helmond
Boise

Gotzis
Grosseto
Swansea
Eindhoven
Talence
Indianapolis
Helsinki
Brescia
Colorado Springs
Zabrze
Slupsk
Houston
Gomel
Moskva
Grangemouth
Catania
Hvidovre
Beijing
Cosford
Mikkeli
Ratingen
Krasnodar
Vaterstetten
Auckland

1985.
1990.
1985.
1992.
1984.
1988.
1986.
1995.
1985.
1995.
1995.
1983.
1992.
1993.
1992.
1994.

5.26
3.17

1985.10. 6

1993.
1990.
1997.
1995.
1985.
1989.
1991.
1988.
1988.
1996.
1985.
1994.
1997.
1988.
1994.
1991.
1995.
1979.
1987.
1986.
1996.
1983.
1986.
1997.
1997.
1990.
1995.
1993.
1998.
1991.
1996.
1990.

6.19
5.25
8.27
8. 3
6.27
8. 1
8. 1
6.21
6.23
9.1
1.28

(WR)

(WR)



49.04 Diana Guth-Gresham JAM 6527 NCAA Knoxville 1995. 6. 3
48.89 Mnuela Kurrat GER 5512 Bernhausen 1998. 6.14
48.80 Tamara Moshicheva URS 6205h Bryansk 1994. 8. 7
48.78 Giuliana Spada ITA 6135 N Ch  Cesano Maderno 1995. 5.28
48.76 Yekaterina  Smirnova URS 6174 Gotzis 1984. 5.20
48.76 Sharon Hanson USA 6352 USOT Atlanta 1996. 6.15
48.74 Linda Osmers NZL 5511 Com G Edinburgh 1986. 7.27
48.70 Yolaida Pompa CUB 5871 N Ch  LaHabana 1994. 6.24
48.68 Sibylle Thiele GDR 6387 NCh  Potsdam 1986. 6.12
48.66 Tina Rattya FIN 6162 Talence 1994. 9.11
48.52 Silva Oja URS 6074h Spart  Tallinn 1982. 8.29
48.52 Jodi Anderson USA 6424 USOT Los Angeles 1984. 6.17
80 48.50 Bettina Beinhauer FRG 5939 EUCp Arles 1987.7. 5
48.48 Valda Ruskite URS 6054  Spart  Moskva 1983. 6.19
48.38 Dorte Klein DEN 5722h Arhus 1983. 8.28
48.38 Gea Johnson USA 6323 Long Beach 1992. 5.28
48.34 Tustina Nicolaescu ROU 5989  Bal u20 Pitesti 1987. 7.26
48.34 Christiane Scharf FRG 6273 Hypo  Gétzis 1990. 6.17
48.28 Saskia Meijer NED 5914  Hypo  Gétzis 1998. 5.31
48.26 Lyudmila Kolyadina URS 6541  Spart  Moskva 1983. 6.19
48.20 Svetlana Bystrova URS 6189 NdJr Tallinn 1987. 7.17
48.18 Svetla Dimitrova BUL 6470 Brescia 1993. 5.16
48.17 Kathleen Gutjahr GER 6222 NCh  Ratingen 1998. 6.21
48.16 Valentina Savchenko URS 6179  DruzJr Plovdiv 1984. 8. 4
48.14 Jane Jamieson AUS 6354 Com G Kuala Lumpur 1998. 9.17
48.04 Christine Héss GER 5978  Hypo  Gétzis 1990. 6.17
48.04 Yasmina Azzizi ALG 6114 Brescia 1991. 5.19
48.02 Petra Kluge GDR 5795 NCh  Jena 1983.7. 3
48.02 Cathey Tyree USA 5922 Towa City 1987. 5.24
48.00 Katja Ripatti FIN 5565 N Jr Helsinki 1997.9. 7
48.00 Chloe Cozens GBR 5220 W Jr Annecy 1998.8. 1
47.90 Corissa Yasen USA 5765 NCAA Eugene 1996. 5.30
100 47.82 Angela Barylla GDR 5832 NJr Neubrandenburg 1990. 5.27
45] : 45minutes Heptathlon
[ Unconfirmed results ; lack of basic info.] < US Deca & Hepta Guide 1989 (Edited by F.Zarnowski (US) >
49.00 Tracy Hanlon USA 1984. 4.26
[800m] <sub 2:09.27 > Last update August 20, 2023
1 1 2:01.84 Nadine Debois FRA 6227 Talence 1987. 9.27
2 2:02.06 Irina Belova RUS 6528  Hypo Goétzis 2001. 5.27
3 2:02.7h Ester Goossens NED 5888h Valladolid 1997. 5.18
2:02.75 Irina Belova (URS) 6521 EU Ch Split 1990. 8.31
4 2:02.97 Anna Hall USA 6988  Hypo Gotzis 2023. 5.28
2:03.01 Irina Belova 6315 Ratingen 2001. 3.17
2:03.11 Anna Hall 6458 US Ch Fayetteville 2022. 5. 7
5 2:03.40 Yelena Chernyavskaya RUS 6179 NCh  Tula 2000. 7.23
2:03.56 Nadine Debois 6214 EUCp Arles 1987.7. 5
10 6 2:03.61 Natalya Shubenkova URS 6631  Gwill G Moskva 1986. 7. 7
2:03.71 Natalya Shubenkova 6500 Minsk 1988. 7. 2
2:03.74 Ester Goossens 5901  Déca Talence 1997.9. 4



20

40

60

10
11
12

13

15
16

17
18

19
19

2:03.76
2:03.93
2:03.96
2:04.07
2:04.09
2:04.20
2:04.27
2:04.29
2:04.40
2:04.44
2:04.44
2:04.60
2:04.61
2:04.64
2:04.68
2:04.70
2:04.73
2:05.00
2:05.08
2:05.10
2:05.11
2:05.17
2:05.20
2:05.20
2:05.21
2:05.22
2:05.23
2:05.23
2:05.42
2:05.44
2:05.50
2:05.53
2:05.54
2:05.60
2:05.60
2:05.63
2:05.63
2:05.64
2:05.64
2:05.66
2:05.67
2:05.71
2:05.72
2:05.77
2:05.79
2:05.79
2:05.84
2:05.98
2:05.99

Anke
Nadine
Anke
Ester
Anna
Anke
Yelena
Anke
Natalya
Marianna
Ester
Natalya
Anna
Anke
Monica
Maria
Ramona
Yelena
Irina
Yelena
Irina
Nadine
Natalya
Yelena
Karolina
Marianna
Irina
Lyudmila
Irina
Chantal
Heike
Karolina
Claudia
Lyudmila
Marianna
Svetlana
Katarina
Anke
Nadine
Marina
Karolina
Monica
Nadezhda
Nadine
Ines
Peggy
Monica
Natalya
Natalya

Behmer
Debois
Behmer
Goossens

Hall

Behmer
Prokhorova
Behmer
Shubenkova
Maslennikova
Goossens
Shubenkova
Hall

Behmer
Westen
Runyan
Neubert
Prokhorova
Belova
Prokhorova
Belova

Debois
Shubenkova
Chernyavskaya
Tyminska
Maslennikova
Belova
Blonska
Belova
Beaugeant
Tischler
Tyminska
Salman-Rath
Serbul
Maslennikova

Parfyonova

Johnson-Thompson

Behmer
Debois
Spirina
Tyminska
Westen
Vinogradova
Debois
Schulz
Beer
Westen
Grachova
Shubenkova

GDR

RUS

URS

SWE
USA
GDR

POL

UKR

FRA
GDR

GER
URS

RUS

GBR

URS

URS

GDR
GDR

URS

6775
6242
6717
5508
6720
6858
6765
6733
6645
6264
6087
6859
6412
6805
6032
5708
6789
6576
6845
6520
6291
6139
6485
6384
6544
6260
6448
6009
6466
6643
6572
6402
6580
6218
6474
6187
6740
6524
6254
6174
6178
6046
6170
6333
6411
6531
5920
6427
6481

0oD
E Cp/B
EU Ch

W Ch
Oly G
N Ch

EU Ch
N Ch
E Cp/1
N Ch
TexR
Hypo
Hypo
US OT
OD
Hypo
Oly G
N Cp
EU Cp
W Ch

N Cp
W Ch
EU Cp
W Ch
N Ch
Hypo

EU Ch
EU Cp
Hypo
N Ch
N Ch
N Cp
W Ch
W Ch
N Ch
N Cp

N Ch
EU Cp

Oly G
EU Ch
Hypo
N Ch
EU Cp

Potsdam
Arles
Stuttgart
Helmond
Budapest
Seoul
Tula
Talence
Stuttgart
Leningrad
Tallinn
Kyiv
Austin
Gotzis
Gotzis
Atlanta
Potsdam
Gotzis
Barcelona
Tula
Praha
Roma
Talence
Tula
Daegu
Krefeld
Tokyo
Kyiv
Gotzis
Talence
Split
Arles
Gotzis
Kyiv
Kyiv
Tula
Budapest
Helsinki
Arles
Kyiv
Desenzano
Varnamo
Sofia
Clamart
Seoul
Split
Gotzis
Leningrad
Krefeld

1984

1985.

1986
1993
2023
1988
2000
1988
1986

1985.

1997
1984
2022
1988
1992
1996
1984
2001

1992.
2000.
1999.
1987.
1988.
2000.
2011.
1985.
1991.
2000.
1998.
1988.
1990.
2006.
2017.
1984.
1988.
2000.
2023.
1983.
1987.
1983.
2006.
1990.
1983.
1986.
1988.
1990.
1989.
1985.
1985.

8.27
7.28
5.31
7.17
8.31
7. 2
5.28
6.21
8. 2
6. 3
8.20
8. 9
6. 7
9. 4
5.14
7.29
9.11
4.27
9.24
8.31
6.18
8. 3
9. 8



2:06.04 Marianna Maslennikova 6160 vGDR Dresden 1985. 7. 7
2:06.09 Marianna Maslennikova 6416  GwillG Moskva 1986. 7. 7
2:06.11 Diana Koritskaya RUS 6401 NCh  Tula 2000. 7.23
2:06.14 Sabine John GDR 6897 OlyG  Seoul 1988. 9.24
2:06.16 Ramona Neubert 6845 vURS Halle 1982. 6.20
2:06.17 Sabine Everts FRG 6355 N Ch  Miinchen 1983. 7.17
2:06.25 Kiani Profit USA 6012 Hypo  Gétzis 2014. 6. 1
2:06.26 Karolina Tyminska 6234  Hypo Gotzis 2006. 5.28
2:06.27 Monica Westen 6085  Hypo Goétzis 1990. 6.17
2:06.31 Ines Schulz 6660  Hypo Gotzis 1988. 6.19
30 2:06.31 Hanne Maudens BEL 6167 Brusseles 2020. 8.16
2:06.34 Amalie Tuel NOR 6011 Pacl2 Seattle 2016. 5. 8
2:06.36 Natalya Shubenkova 6510 N Ch  Lenigrad 1985. 8. 3
2:06.36 Anke Behmer 6692  Hypo Gotzis 1987. 5.24
2:06.37 Monica Westen 6044 N-3 Handen 1990. 7. 8
2:06.40 Anke Behmer 6574 vURS  Neubrandenburg 1984. 6. 3
2:06.41 Natalya Shubenkova 6517 Gotzis 1983. 5.29
2:06.43 Yelena Prokhorova 6354  Déca Talence 2001. 9.16
80 2:06.43 Karolina Tyminska 6230 EU Ch Barcelona 2010. 7.31
2:06.43 Claudia Salman-Rath 6462 W Ch  Moskva 2013. 8.13
2:06.44 Bo Liu CHN 6205 NGa  Beijing 1993. 9.12
2:06.50 Daniela Nenova BUL 6186 Gotzis 1983. 5.29
2:06.51 Karolina Tyminska 6301  Déca Talence 2011. 9.18
2:06.59 Natalya Grachova 6646 Moskva 1982. 8. 2
2:06.64 Karolina Tyminska 6270 W Ch  Moskva 2013. 8.13
2:06.67 Natalya Roshchupkina RUS 6551  Hypo  Gotzis 2001. 5.27
2:06.67 Anna Hall 6755 W Ch  Eugene 2022. 7.18
2:06.69 Irina Matyusheva URS 6329 Minsk 1988. 7. 2
2:06.70 Ramona Neubert 6772 EU Cp Sofia 1983. 9.11
2:06.70 Marianna Maslennikova 6172 vFRG  Sochi 1985. 6.16
2:06.72 Ramona Neubert 6788 vURS Kyiv 1981. 6.28
2:06.73 Kim Carter USA 6281 USOT Atlanta 1996. 6.15
2:06.73 Karolina Tyminska 6351  Hypo Goétzis 2008. 6. 1
2:06.76 Diana Koritskaya 6246 N Cp Tula 2000. 6. 3
2:06.78 Tatyana Gordeyeva RUS 6231 NCp Tula 2000. 6. 3
2:06.80 Sabine Everts 6388 W Ch  Helsinki 1983. 8. 9
2:06.80 Nadezhda Vinogradova 6552 N Ch  Kyiv 1984. 6.21
2:06.80 Natalya Shubenkova 6396  Hypo Goétzis 1986. 5.25
100 38 2:06.82 Heather Miller-Koch USA 6213 Oly G Rio de Janeiro 2016. 8.13
2:06.83 Jana Sobotka GDR 6218 0D Potsdam 1984. 7.21
2:06.87 Tatyana Shpak URS 6263  Spart  Moskva 1983. 6.19
2:06.99 Alla Yeryomina URS 6005 N Cp Kyiv 1983. 9. 4
2:07.00 Corina Barbu ROU 6149 N Ch  Bucuresti 1988. 6.19
2:07.03 Jessica Samuelsson SWE 6004 WUG  Beograd 2009. 7.11
2:07.13 Barbara Nwaba USA 6500 USCh Eugene 2015. 6.28
2:07.17 Xénia Krizsan HUN 6356 WCh London 2017. 8. 6
2:07.18 Adrianna Sulek POL 6672 W Ch  Eugene 2022. 7.18
2:07.23 Svetlana Sokolova RUS 6591 NCh Tula 2004. 6.23
2:07.3h Tamara Moshicheva URS 6319h Kharkov 1985.7. 7

(WR)

(WR)



60

80

2:07.34
2:07.34
2:07.47
2:07.48
2:07.6h
2:07.62
2:07.65
2:07.74
2:07.81
2:07.87
2:07.90
2:07.95
2:08.07
2:08.09
2:08.10
2:08.15
2:08.15
2:08.16
2:08.19
2:08.21
2:08.24
2:08.27
2:08.28
2:08.33
2:08.44
2:08.45
2:08.45
2:08.50
2:08.51
2:08.51
2:08.53
2:08.55
2:08.56
2:08.57
2:08.58
2:08.59
2:08.70
2:08.72
2:08.79
2:08.86
2:08.89
2:08.9h
2:08.94
2:08.96
2:08.97
2:09.01
2:09.03
2:09.15
2:09.15

Svetlana
Kelly
Halley
Edyta
Liliana
Olga
Lianjuan
Verena
Jessica
Claudia
Svetla
Jessica
Holly
Gertrud
Valentina
Lana
Nadja
Lyudmila
Irina
Tatyana
Erica
Jana
Marcia
Birgit
Monica
Svetlana
Yelena
Noor
Jackie
Maria
Xiaohui
Joan
Lyudmila
Galina
Erica
Dafne
Yelena
Joanne
Olga
Michelle
Carolina
Natalya
Sharon
Ryann
Anzhela
Zsuzsa
Brianne
Marion

Lyudmila

Gnezdilov
Sotherton
Folsom
Bielska
Nastase
Commandeur
Mou

Preiner
Ennis-Hill
Tonn
Dimitrova
Zelinka
Mills

Bacher
Dimitrova
Zimmerman
Casadei
Kovalenko
Kusenko
Zhuravlyova
Bougard
Koresova
Marriott
Clarius
Ryden
Buraga
Afanasyeva
Vidts
Joyner-Kersee
Nowak
Zhang
Russell
Mikhailova
Shulzhenko
Moore
Schippers
Tataryenko
Henry
Nemogayeva
Atherley
Kluft
Bagreyeva
Day-Monroe
Krais
Atroshchenko
Czene
Theisen-Eaton
Reichelt

Katinyova

ISR
GBR
USA
POL
ROU
NED
CHN
AUT
GBR
GER
BUL
CAN
GBR

ITA
BUL
USA
SWE
UKR
URS
RUS
USA
CZE
GBR
GER
SWE
URS
RUS
BEL
USA
POL
CHN
USA
RUS
URS
USA
NED
URS
NZL
URS
USA
SWE
URS
USA
USA
RUS
HUN
CAN
GDR
URS

5845
6517
5699
5853
6466h
5686
6138
6591
6751
6108
6464
6490
6260
6055
6344
5621
5905
6077
5777
6328
6374
5956
5633
6493
5308
6597
6159
6559
7291
6025
6200
5714
6033
5954
5553
6545
6006
6278
6269
6352
6887
5677h
6407
6030
6154
5554
6530
6011
5943

Oly G
Clay

E Cp/sf
N Ch

W Ch
Hypo
Oly G
Oly G
Hypo
W Ch
W Ch
NCAA
EU Cp
N Cp
N Ch
Hypo
Hypo
WUG
vFRA
Hypo
N Ch

N Cp
W Ch
Oly G
Déca
N Ch
US OT
N Cp

Hypo
Spart

Spart
UsoT
W Ch

W Ch
US Ch
N Cp
N Ch
W Ch
vURS

Tel Aviv
Beijing
Azusa
Bydgoszcz
Bucuresti
Brusseles
Beijing
Ratingen
Daegu
Gotzis
Barcelona
Beijing
Gotzis
Sevilla
Helsinki
Houston
Szczecin
Kyiv
Leningrad
Gotzis
Gotzis
Beograd
Arles
Gotzis
Barnamo
Minsk
Krasnodar
Eugene
Seoul
Talence
Beijing
Los Angeles
Krasnodar
Donetsk
Normal
Gotzis
Moskva
Auckland
Moskva
Eugene
Helsinki
Moskva
Moskva
Eugene
Krasnodar
Budapest
Moskva
Kyiv
Volgograd

2005.
2008.
2022.
2022.
1991.
1981.
1994.
2019.
2011.
2007.
1992.
2008.
2022.
1999.
1983.
1983.
2009.
2000.
1985.
1993.
2019.
2009.
1986.
1993.
1996.
1988.
1992.
2022.
1988.
1991.
1994.
1984.
1992.
1981.
2010.
2014.
1983.
1992.
1983.
2021.
2005.
1987.
2013.
2011.
1992.
1982.
2013.
1981.
1989.

7.19
8.16
4.14
5.15
5.5
7.12
6. 2
6.30
8.30
5.27
8. 2
8.16
5.29
8.22
8. 9
5.31
6.28
6. 4
8. 3
5.30
5.26
7.11
5.18
5.30
8.18
7.2
5.17
7.18
9.24
9.21
6. 2
6.17
5.17
5.24
5.15
6. 1
6.19
3.1
6.19
6.27
8. 7
7. 4
8.13
6.26
5.17
8.15
8.13
6.28
9.24

WR



2:09.20 Olga Yakovleva URS 6399 NCp  Tashkent 1982. 9.27

2:09.24 Alexandra Konstantinova RUS 6109 N Cp Tashkent 1982. 9.27

100 2:09.26 Remigija Nazaroviené URS 6600 EUCp Helmond 1989. 7.16
[ Doping violation ]

== 2:06.50 Tatyana Chernova RUS 6591 OlyG Beijing 2008. 8.16



